7] ORIGINAL ANA

NETGAIN

energy advisors

Peter B Callowhill
Tel 703.742.3766
Fax 703.742.3756
Peter @ netgainenergyadvisars.com

September 27, 2010 RECEIVED

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Keystone Building, 2™ Floor Room N201 SEP 29 2010
Harrisburg, PA 17120

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Re: Application of NRGing, LLC to become an Electric Broker/MarketeBEGRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Mr. McNuity:

Enclosed please find a signed and verified original and three copies of the application 1o the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors to
become a licensed electric broker/marketer.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,
NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors

At o)

Peter Callowhill
Manager and CEO

Enclosures: One (1) Verified Original and Three (3) copies of Applicant’s Application, One (1)
Electronic Version on a Three and One Half Inch (31/2”) Diskette, and a Check Payable to the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for $350.00.

1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 310, Reston, VA 20190
www.netgainenergyadvisgors.com 877.482.6570

Emerging Energy Solutions



http://netgainenergyadvisors.com
http://www.netgainenergyadvisors.com
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APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Qpplication of NRGing, LLC, d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply
lectricity or electric generation services as a Broker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity
to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

d.a.

To the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission:

IDENTITY OF THE APPLICANT: The name, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the
Applicant are:

NAME: NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors
ADDRESS: 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 310, Reston, VA 20190
TELEPHONE # : 703.742.3766

FAX # : 703.742.3756

Please identify any predecessor(s) of the Applicant and provide other names under which the Applicant has
operated within the preceding five (5) years, including name, address, and telephone number.

CONTACT PERSON: The name, title, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the person to whom
questions about this Application should be addressed are:

NAME: Peter Callowhill

TITLE: Manager and CEO

ADDRESS: 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 310, Reston, VA 20190
TELEPHONE # : 703.742.3766

FAX # :703.742.3756

CONTACT PERSON-PENNSYLVANIA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY: The name, titie, address
telephone number and FAX number of the person with whom contact should be made by PEMA:

NAME: Peter Callowhill

TITLE: Manager and CEO

ADDRESS: 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 310, Reston, VA 20190
TELEPHONE # ; 703.742.3766

FAX #:703.742.3756

ATTORNEY: If applicabie, the name, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the Applicant’s
attorney are:

Not Applicable. REC EIVE D
oEP 29 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

EGS License Applicarion 1
PA PUC Document #: 131964



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

b. REGISTERED AGENT: If the Applicant does not maintain a principal office in the Commonwealth,
the required name, address, telephone number and FAX number of the Applicant's Registered Agent in the
Commonwealth are:

. NAME: c/o CT Corporation System
ADDRESS: 116 Pine Street, Suite 320, Harrisburg, PA 17101
TELEPHONE # : 717.232.6004

4, FICTITIOUS NAME: (select and complete appropriate statement)
X The Applicant will be using a fictitious name or doing business as (“d/b/a"):
The Applicant’s trade name is: NetGain Energy Advisors.

Attach to the Application a copy of the Applicant’s filing with the Commonwealth's Department of State
pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S. §311, Form PA-953.

See Exhibit 1 immediately following this page.
or

3 The Applicant will not be using a fictitious name.

BUSINESS ENTITY AND DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILINGS: (select and complete appropriate
statement)

Q.

QO The Applicant is a sole proprietor.

If the Applicant is located outside the Commonwealth, provide proof of compliance with 15 Pa. C.S. §4124
relating to Department of State filing requirements.

or

J The Applicant is a:

domestic general partnership (*)

domestic limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8511)

foreign general or limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §4124)
domestic limited liability partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8201)
foreign limited liability general partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211)
foreign limited liability limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211)

Co0000

Provide proof of compliance with appropriate Department of State filing requirements as indicated above.

Give name, d/b/a, and address of partners. If any partner is not an individual, identify the business nature
. of the partner entity and identify its partners or officers.

EGS License Application 2
PA PUC Document #: 131964



EXHIBIT 1

Copy of Applicant’s Filing
Fictitious Name



Entity #: 3977749
Date Filed: 09/03/20410
Basil L Merenda, Acting Secretary
Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU

Application for Registration of Fictitious Name
54 PaC3. §311

1 Docaaosst wiil be retwrned to the
name and sddrers yoo enter {0
it bt
&=

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
FICTITIOUS NAME 2 Page(s)

—__lzgnen SoPa
) A

Fee: $70 T1025067031
In compliance with tise requirements of 54 Ps.C.8. § 31| (relating 1o registration), the underaigned entity(ies) desiring to reglster s

. fictitious name under 54 Pa.C 8. Ch, 3 (relating to fictittous names), horeby siate(s) that:

1, The fictitious nens ix:
NeiGain Emlg Advirors

2. A brief statement of the characket or nature of the business of other activity to be-carriad on uder or through
the fctitions name js:

BrokmE and Comluuc; of Bmtnf Setvices

3. The address, including number ond stroet, if any, of'the prinvipal piace of businss (P.O. Box alono is net

goceptable):
1775 Wichle Avenyy Reston VA 20!_90 Fairfax’
Number and street City State Zip County

4; Tha name and address, including number and-aireet, If any, of vach individual intcrestod in the business by
Name Nurtiber 85d Strect ) City State

PADNS - GIIR008 C'T Bysiem Ortine




DSCB:34-011-2

. Each entity, other than an individual, fnferested in such biunincss is (are):

NRGing, LLC LLC Virginia
Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurmion
1775 Wiehle Ave, Suite 310 Regton, VA 20190

Principal Office Addross

as) SGuphe 1/ |
M’ﬁf’k' i peadfiein

Name Form of Organization Organizing Jurixdiction

Principal Office Addross

PA Regisiered Office, iffeny

6. The applicant is familier with thé provitions of 54 Pa.C.S, §:332 (relating to effoct of registration) and
tr:‘nda‘:'lunda that Gilng under the Fictitious Namas Aot does not orente.any exchusive or other right in the
otitious name,

7. Optional): Tho name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to exccute amendments to,
withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of af! then existing partics to thie registration, Is
(nre):

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused.this Application for Rogisteation of Fletitious
Name to be executed this

18t day of Septewmber ,2010

Individual Signaumn

. .Jr

Individual Signature

MNRGing, LLC .
Entity Nam " Entity Neme
’ Bi%ug ; Signature
%m of ;N@’ti%g LC.
Titls Title

PASIE . ONIKTON C T Byviesh Ovding




APPLICATION OF NRGing, LL.C d/b/fa NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

- If & corporate partner in the Applicant’s domestic partnership is not domiciled in Pennsylvania, attach
a copy of the Applicant's Department of State filing pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. §4124.

or

X The Applicantis a :

[ domestic corporation {none)

foreign corporation (15 Pa. C.5. §4124)

domestic fimited liability company {15 Pa. C.S. §8913)
X foreign limited liability company (15 Pa. C.S. §8981)
J Other

Provide proof of compliance with appropriate Department of State filing requirements as indicated above.
Additionally, provide a copy of the Applicant’s Articles of Incorporation.

See Exhihits 2 and 3 immediately following this page.
Give name and address of officers.

NRGing, LL.C d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors is 100% owned by Peter Caliowhill (50%) and James
Larsen (50%). They are the two co-founders and the two Managers of the Company. Peter
Callowhill is also the CEO and James Larsen is also the President.

Peter Callowhill’s home address, phone #s, and email are:
1414 North Meade Street

Arlington, VA 22209

703.785.9396 (home)}

703.742.3766 (office)

703.728.3509 (cell)

Peter@netgainenergyadvisors.com

James Larsen’s home address, phone #s, and email are:
22118 Quail Pond Place

Ashburn, VA 20148

703.858.0799 (home)

703.742.3688 {office)

703.963.6520 {cell}

James@netgainenergyadvisors.com

The Applicant is incorporated in the state of Virginia.

AFFILIATES AND PREDECESSORS WITHIN PENNSYLVANIA: (select and compiete appropriate
statement)

D Affiliate(s) of the Applicant doing business in Pennsylvania are:

EGS License Application 3
PA PUC Document #: 131964
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EXHIBIT 2

Copy of Applicant’s Filing
Foreign Limited Liability Corporation



Entity # 3978362
Date Filed: 09/03/2010
Basil L Merenda, Acting Secretary
Aclmg Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CORPORATION BUREAU
Application for Registration - Foreign
Umﬂzmgmdm 211
Limbhed M{ll‘ztl)
thdmidp
uuumwo»wa ")
Docwmmect Wil be retareed i Ihs
Tl anmie aud 0direns you eclir

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION 3 Page(s)

e AP

hmpﬁmwﬂhmhmmdhmiﬁhwﬁhﬁ@bﬂun%}huﬁhﬂw&uﬂub
Tugieter 10 do business in this Commonwaaith, horeby steies that:

1. The name to be registered ls:

NRQing, LLC

2. (I the nowse ses forth tn paragyeph.] s mot evollabls for waw I thiz Commonwaniih, complass the ltowing):

MMMWMMMHIMWMWWMWMWb
register and do businow in this Commonweaith ix

3. The naemo of the jurisdittion under the Laws of which it was orgasizad and the dutc of ks formation:
Jurisdiction: YA __ Duie of Pormation: 2/16/10 .

LS mmmummwmumw«mmmumw

office provider and th county of vors is:
{») Numbor and stroet Chy Stats Zip County
(b) Name of Commoroll Roglstersd Offioo Provider County

-CIOCTmmxnunnﬁ.‘sﬁnﬁ ~Dauphia

PANT . PR T Syvews Oulie

iﬁr&i"‘a—m‘ 43 , T ——

S dut o

(i S -8 FIHIZ D

v, wid b M e




D3CB:15-8981/921 1/8382-2

S, Cheok and complase one of the foitowing:
(2] ‘Toe sddress of the offoe required 10 be meintained by |t i tie jurisdiction OF ks csganiastion by the lews of

thet Jurtadotion i
1775 Wishle Ave, 34010 Rawton VA 219
"Nambes and siroet Chy ) )
- B ia it rguired by e of s furadioto of arpnision 0 i oo et 3 b s
of its principal office
Number ing sroot Chy e i3

amm o i osmpany a8
%anm%ﬂ

! 7 ]

7. The name snd busisess sddrout of sach gmcral partuer.
Name Business Addross

3. The sddroas of the office at which Is kept & st of the namel and addrosses of tee Bmiled partners and tholr
ouphal contribation fe:

L773 Wichls Avo, St 310 Reston VA 2019 Fairtax
ool ™ Sinte H o County
The rogtsiered partorship herobry undoriakes 10 keep thoss records unti] ity registration 1o do business in ihe
Commonwenlth ls exoceled or withdmwn,

AN - WAL C T e Cubim




EXHIBIT 3

Copy of Applicant’s Articles of Incorporation



State CorPORATION COMMISSION

Richmond, February 16, 2010

This is to certify that the certificate of organization of

NRGing, LLC

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that
the said limited fability company is authorized to transact its
business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the company
and its business. Effective date: February 16, 2010

State Corporation Commission
Attest:

U C[erﬁ,cy"—tfi:z Commifs‘z'oﬂ

CISLFD




COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

February 16, 2010

WM QUINTON ROBINSON
BLANKINGSHIP KEITH PC
4020 UNIVERSITY DR STE 300
FAIRFAX, VA 22030

RECEIPT
RE: NRGing, LLC

ID: 5316923 - 4

DCN: 10-02-08-4204

. Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for $100.00 to cover the fee(s} for filing articles of organization for a limited
liability company with this office.

The effective date of the certificate of arganization is February 16, 2010.

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or
toli-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

-

Joel H, Peck
Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC
LLNCD

. CISLFD
P.O. Box 1197, Richmond, VA 23218-1197

Tyler Building, First Floor, 1300 East Maln Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3830
Cterk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 {toll-frae in Virginla) www.sce-virginia.goviclk
Telecommunicatiens Device for the Deaf-TDD/Vaice: (804) 371-9206


http://www.sccvlrgtnla.aov/Clk

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
OF
NRGing, LLC

The undersigned desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to
Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia states as follows:

. The name of the limited liability company shall be NRGing, LLC (the
nCompanyn)

2. The address of the initial registered office is 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 310,
Reston, Virginia 20190 which office is located in the Fairfax County, Virginia.

3. The initial regisfered agent of the Company at the Company's registered office is
Peter B. Callowhill who is a resident of Virginia and a manager of the Company. The
registered agent's business office is identical with the registered office of the Company.

4, The post office address of the principal office where the records will be
maintained pursuant to Virginia Code Section 13.1-1028 is 1775 Wiehle Avenue Suite:
310, Reston, Virginia 20190.

5. The Company shall be a "Manager-Managed Limited Liability Company". The
Members shall appoint one or more Managers, whose identities and terms of office
shall be set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company. No Member of the -
Company, solely by reason of such Member’s membership in the Company, shall be
considered or relied upon to be an agent of the Company for the purpose of binding the
Company with respect to any transaction or other obligation whatsoever. Initially the
Company shall have two (2) Managers. The name and address of the initial managers
are set forth below. ‘

Peter B. Callowhill James Larsen

1775 Wiehle Avenue _ 1775 Wiehle Avenue
Suite 310 Suite 310 _
Reston, Virginia 20190 Reston, Virginia 20190

6. In any proceeding brought by or in the right of the Company or brought by or on
behalf of the Members of the Company, no damages shall be assessed against
Managers of the Company. The liability of the Company's Managers shall not be




limited as provided above for knowing violations of the criminal law or of any federal
or state securities law. The foregoing limitation or liability shall not be affected by any
amendmentofthese articles with respect to any act or omission occurring before such
amendment.

7. The Company shall indemnify its Members and Managers from and against any
liability arising from the Company’s activities and operations, other than liability
incurred as a result of willful or intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the
criminal law by the party to be indemnified.

8. Any operating agreement and amendments or restatements thereof entered into
by the Members of the Company shall be in writing. No oral agreement among any of
the Members of the Company shall constitute any portion or interpretation of any
written Operating Agreement of the Company.

9. The Company shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved according to law or
according to the operating agreement of the Members.,

Executed this February 4,2010.

Wm. Quinton Robinson, Organizer




APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/bfa NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

Give name and address of the affiliate(s) and state whether the affiliate{s) are jurisdictional public utitities.

[ the Applicant or an affiliate has a predecessor who has done business within Pennsylvania, give
name and address of the predecessor(s) and state whether the predecessor(s) were jurisdictional
public utilities.

or

X The Applicant has no affiliates doing business in Pennsylvania or predecessors which have done
business in Pennsytvania.

APPLICANT’'S PRESENT OPERATIONS: (select and complete the appropriate statement)

[ The Applicant is presently doing business in Pennsylvania as a

vertically-integrated provider of generation, transmission, and distribution services.
municipal electric corporation providing service outside its municipal limits.
electric cooperative

local gas distribution company

nonintegrated provider of electric generation, transmission or distribution services.
Other. (Identify the nature of service being rendered.)

CoO0o00

or

X The Applicant is not presently doing business in Pennsylvania.

APPLICANT'S PROPOSED OPERATIONS: The Applicant proposes to operate as a:

[ Generator and supplier of electric power.
Municipal generator and supplier of electric power.
Electric Cooperative and supplier of electric power

X Broker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity.
Aggregator engaged in the business of supplying electricity
Other (Describe):

EGS License Application 4
PA PUC Document #: 131964



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

9. PROPOSED SERVICES: Generally describe the electric services or the electric generation services which
the Applicant proposes to offer.

. See Exhibit 4 immediately following this page. Applicant will primarily focus on electric
procurement for commercial, industrial and government customers, and will not take title to the
electricity. Applicant will also offer demand response, energy audits and energy efficiency services
to its clients.

10. SERVICE AREA: Generally describe the geographic area in which Applicant proposes to offer services.

Applicant is applying for the entire state of Pennsylvania.

11. CUSTOMERS: Applicant proposes to initially provide services to:

Residential Customers

Commercial Customers - (25 kW and Under)
Commercial Customers - {Over 25 kW)
Industrial Customers

Governmental Customers

All of above

Other (Describe):

> > > [[]

12 FERC FILING: Applicant has:

D Filed an Application with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission to be a Power Marketer.
| Received approval from FERC to be a Power Marketer at Docket or Case Number
X Not applicable

13. START DATE: The Applicant proposes to begin delivering services on approval of the
Application and license.
(approximate date).

EGS License Application 5
PA PUC Document #: 131964



EXHIBIT 4

Applicant’s Proposed Services in Pennsylvania



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

EXHIBIT 4
Applicant’s Proposed Services in Pennsylvania

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will offer non-residential customers
electric brokering and consulting services to aid them in their choice of an electricity
supplhier. NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will not serve residential
customers.

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors intends to broker electric supplies and
offer procurement consulting for commercial and industrial customers. NRGing, LLC
d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors’ services will include reviewing a client's usage history,
obtaining and evaluating price quotes from electric suppliers, weighing different product
types to meet a client's needs (e.g. fixed, variable, indexed or hybrid pricing), and
recommending a product and supplier to the customer.

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will not take title to the electricity, and
~will be solely compensated by the electric supplier or through a revenue share agreement
with other brokers licensed in Pennsylvania, on a fee per-kilowatt-hour basis. NRGing,
LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors believes that it will be in the best interest of clients

for the Company to forge partnerships with other seasoned and licensed Pennsylvania
brokers in the initial stages of the Company’s business development. Typically these
partner relationships will have a defined percentage split of the compensation paid by the
electric suppliers that are represented. The percentage splits will be determined by the
level of involvement with the client of each party.

In discussions with prospective clients it is NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy
Advisors’ full intent to share with the prospective client the fact that the Company will
receive remuneration from the supplier (or other partner licensed broker) they select from
the recommendations that have been made. NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy
Advisors will define for the prospective client that the Company is itself a licensed broker
and as such works with a number of electricity suppliers and partner licensed brokers to
market their solutions.

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will solicit Pennsylvania customers
through the direct sales initiatives of both Peter Callowhill and James Larsen. Mr.
Callowhill and Mr. Larsen have developed many business relationships directly with end-
user commercial and industrial clients and will communicate directly with contacts
within those companies. In addition, Mr. Callowhill and Mr. Larsen will develop
partnership relationships with companies that assist clients with their power systems
requirement and energy conservation initiatives. NRGing, LL.C d/b/a NetGain Energy
Advisors will be introduced to potential clients through these partnership relationships.



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

At a high level, NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will evaluate a customer's
clectric usage, obtain and evaluate supply offers and prices, review the best product type
(e.g. variable, fixed, indexed or hybrid) to meet a client's needs, and recommend supply
options to the customer that meets the customer's needs for budgetary control, risk
tolerance, and energy portfolio diversity.

At a detailed level, NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors’ standard operating
practice will be:

0O 0 O 0 0

G O

Meet face-to-face with its clients,

Discuss the client’s current and future requirements,

Secure a signed Letter of Agency (LOA),

Review client's usage and load data for all pertinent location(s),

Prepare a summary of the relevant information that had been gleaned from the
client usage information and discussions

Secure supplier offers and prices for the required service and location(s),
Create a written proposal that reviews the best product type (e.g. variable,
fixed, indexed or hybrid) to meet the client's needs,

Assist the client in understanding the pros and cons of each option (if
applicable),

Provide guidance as to the supply option that meets the customer's needs for
budgetary control, risk tolerance, and energy portfolio diversity solution(s)
deemed to be the best choice,

Serve as both a resource and point of escalation for subsequent
communications with the selected supplier.
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APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

NOTICE: Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14, serve a copy of
the signed and verified Application with attachments on the following:

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Irwin A. Popowsky

Office of Consurmner Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Witliam R. Lioyd, Jr.
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
Small Business Advocate

300 North Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Any of the following Electric Distribution Companies through whose transmission and distribution facilities

the applicant intends to supply customers:

Gary A. Jack, Assistant General Counsel
Duquesne Light Company

411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

{Metropolitan Edison Company or Pennsylvania Electric
Company)

Blaine W. Uplinger, Jr., Director of Governmental and
Regutatory Affairs

FirstEnergy

100 APC Building

8G0 North third Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102-2025

Carol C. Reilly, Manager, Energy Acquisition
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
215.841.45612

John P. Litz, Division Controller
UGI Utilities, Inc.

Electric Division

400 Stewart Road

P.O. Box 3200

Hanover Industrial Estates
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773-3200

Paul E. Russell, Associate
General Counsel

PPL

Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18108-1179

Stephen L. Feld, Attorney
Pennsylvania Power Company
First Energy Corporation

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

carol.reillv@peco-energy.com

John L. Munsch, Attorney
Allegheny Power

800 Cabin Hili Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Pursuant to Sections 1.57 and 1.58 of the Commission’s Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §81.57 and 1.58, attach
Proof of Service of the Application and attachments upon the above named parties. Upon review of the
Application, further notice may be required pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 52
Pa. Code §5.14.

See Exhibit 5 immediately following this page (evidence of mailing to the above entities by U.S.P.S,
Certified Mail). Applicant ha prc}vdided a copy of this Application, with attachments, to all of the

above entities on .
Date %2 7 /Z a/g

Signature M

EGS License Application 6
PA PUC Decument #: 131964
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APPLICATION OF NRGing, LL.C d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

NOTICE: Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission’s Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14, serve a copy of
the signed and verified Application with attachments on the following:

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Irwin A. Popowsky

Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place

555 Wainut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

William R. Lloyd, Jr.
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
Small Business Advocate

300 North Second Street

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Any of the following Electric Distribution Companies through whose transmission and distribution facilities

the applicant intends to supply customers:

Gary A. Jack, Assistant General Counsel
Duquesne Light Company

411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

{Metropoilitan Edison Company or Pennsylvania Eleciric
Company)

Blaine W. Uplinger, Jr., Director of Governmental and
Regulatory Affairs

FirstEnergy

100 APC Building

800 North third Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102-2025

Carol C. Reilly, Manager, Energy Acquisition
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

John P. Litz, Division Controller
UGI Utilities, Inc.

Electric Division

400 Stewart Road

P.0. Box 3200

Hanover Industrial Estates
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773-3200

Paul E. Russell, Associate
General Counsel

PPL

Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18108-1179

Stephen L. Feld, Attorney
Pennsylvania Power Company
First Energy Corporation

76 South Main Street

215.841.4512

. Akron, OH 44308
cargl.reilly@peco-energy.com

John L. Munsch, Attorney
Altegheny Power

800 Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Pursuant to Sections 1.57 and 1.58 of the Commission’s Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§1.57 and 1.58, attach
Proof of Service of the Application and attachments upon the above named parties. Upon review of the
Application, further notice may be required pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission’s Regulations, 52
Pa. Code §5.14.

See Exhibit 5 immediately following this page {evidence of mailing to the above entities by U.S.P.S.

Certified Mail). Applicant has provided a copy of this Application, with attachments, to all of the
above entities on FOo. .

Date 74’( 9/ V7124

Signature

EGS License Application 6
PA PUC Document #: 131964



EXHIBIT 5

Applicant’s Evidence of Mailing
Proof of Service
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Office of the Attorney General
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor

Bureau of Consumer Protection

-|a-t Ra-te -Harrisburg, PA 17120
Nailing Envelope

or Domestic and International Use o

sit us at usps.com


http://usps.com

d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors
+ Wiehle Ave,, Suite 310

Reston, VA 20190

ANA
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INITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Gary A. Jack

Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
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Isit us at usps.com
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William R. Lloyd, Jr.

Small Business Advocate

300 Narth Second Street
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
Harrisburg, PA 17101
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or Domestic and International Use
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To Whom It May Concern
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Compliance
Department of Revenue

Harrishurg, PA 17128-0946

at Rate
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or Domestic and International Use
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C. d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors
75 Wiehle Ave., Suite 310

Reston, VA 20190
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NETGAIN

aenergy advisors

INITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Blaine W. Uplinger, Jr.
FirstEnergy

800 North third Street

100 APC Building
H‘arrisburg, PA 17102-2025

lat Rate
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r Domestic and International Use

sit us at usps.com
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i/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors
wiehle Ave., Suite 310

Reston, VA 20190
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energy atvisors

JNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

-lat Rate
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‘'or Domestic and International Use

John P, Litz

UGL Utilities, Inc. / Electric Division

400 Stewart Road / Hanover Industrial Estates
P.0. Box 3200

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773-3200

By alr mail
Par avion
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Pennsylvania Power Company / First Energy Corporation

76 5outh Main Street
Akron, OH 44308
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18,

APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

TAXATION: Complete the TAX CERTIFICATION STATEMENT attached as Appendix B to this application.

See Exhibit 6 immediately following this page.

COMPLIANCE: State specifically whether the Applicant, an affiliaie, a predecessor of either, or a person
identified in this Application has been convicted of a crime involving fraud or similar activity. Identify all
proceedings, by name, subject and citation, dealing with business operations, in the last five (5) years,
whether before an administrative body or in a judicial forum, in which the Applicant, an affiliate, a
predecessor of either, or a person identified herein has been a defendant or a respondent. Provide a
staternent as to the resolution or present status of any such proceedings.

Not applicable. No conviction of any crime exists for Applicant’s behalf involving fraud or similar
activity nor has it been a defendant nor respondent before any administrative body or judicial
forum.

STANDARDS, BILLING PRACTICES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PROVIDING SERVICE AND
CONSUMER EDUCATION: Electricity should be priced in clearly stated terms to the extent possible.
Common definitions should be used. All consumer contracts or sales agreements should be written in plain
language with any exclusions, exceptions, add-ons, package offers, limited time offers or other deadlines
prominently communicated. Penalties and procedures for ending contracts shoutd be clearly communicated.

a. Contacts for Consumer Service and Complaints: Provide the name, title, address, teiephone number and
FAX number of the person and an alternate person responsible for addressing customer complaints.
These persons will ordinarily be the initial point(s) of contact for resolving complaints filed with Applicant,
the Electric Distribution Company, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission or other agencies.

NAME: James Larsen

TITLE: Manager and President

ADDRESS: 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 310, Reston, VA 20190
TELEPHONE # : 703.742.3688

FAX # : 703.742.3756

b. Provide a copy of all standard forms or contracts that you use, or propose to use, for service provided to
residential customers,

Not applicable. Applicant will not serve residential customers,

c. If proposing to serve Residential andfor Small Commercial (under 25 kW) customers, provide a
disclosure statement. A sample disclosure statement is provided as Appendix C to this Application.

Not applicable. Applicant will not serve residential or small commercial customers.

BONDING: In accordance with 66 PA. C.S. Section 2809(C) (1)(1), the Applicant is:

Q Furnishing a copy of initial bond , letter of credit or proof of bonding to the Commission in the amount of

$250,000.

Q Furnishing proof of other initial security for Commission approval, to ensure financial responsibility.

X  Filing for a modification to the $250,000 and furnishing a copy of an initial bond, letter of credit or proof

of bonding to the Commission for the amount of $10,000. Applicant is required to provide information
supporting an amount less than $250,000.

See Exhibit 7 immediately following this page (and Exhibit 6). The original and two copies of the bond
has been submitted to the Office of the Secretary, Pa. Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265,
Harmrisburg, PA 17105-3265. Applicant hereby petitions the Pennsylvania PUC to reduce the amount of
bond to $10,000. Applicant will only broker electricity for large commercial, industrial, and
government (i.e., non-residential) users and will not take title to the electricity. Additionally,
Applicant will not bill customers for electric generation service and will not be paying the bills for
its clients. Applicant wilt also not be collecting any deposits.

EGS License Application 7
PA PUC Documenl #: 131964



EXHIBIT 6

Applicant’s Tax Certification Statement



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

APPENDIX B
COMMONWEALTH OF TAX CERTIFICATION
PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT

BLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

A completed Tax Certification Statement must accomtpany all applications for new licenses, renewals or transfers. Failure to provide the requested information
and/or any outstanding state income, corporation, &nd sales (including failure to file or register) will cause your application to be rejected. If additional space is

needed, please use white 81/27 x 117 paper. Type or print all information requested.

1. CORPORATE OR APPLICANT NAME
NRGing, LLC

2, BUSINESS PHONE NGO, {703} 742-3766
CONTACT PERSON(S) FOR TAX ACCOUNTS: Peter Catlowhill

3. TRADEFICTITIOUS NAME (IF ANY)
NetGain Energy Advisors

4. LICENSED ADDRESS
1775 Wichle Avenue, Suite 310, Reston, VA 20190

{STREET, RURAL ROUTE, P.O. BOX NO.)

(POST OFFICE) STATE) (ZIP)

5. TYPE OF ENTITY [J SOLE PROPRIETOR

[0 PARTNERSHIP X CORPORATION

& LIST OWNER(S), GENERAL PARTNERS, OR CORPORATE OFFICER(S)

Peter Callowhill Peter Callowhill

PHONE_703.742.3766 PHONE_703.742.3766

Peter Catlowhitl

PHONE_703.742.3766

NAME (PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL)
Peter Callowhill
I | [- L1 -1 | |
NAME {(PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (OPTIONAL)
James Larsen
L1 1 I I T | t |
NAME (PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL})
L1 | |- | P | |
. NAME {(PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL}
l | | |- | | [ - | | |
NAME (PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL)
L. I | -1 | | ]
9. LIST THE FOLLOWING STATE TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS, (ALL ITEMS: A, B, AND C MUST BE COMPLETED).
A. SALES TAX LICENSE (8 DIGITS) APPLICATION C. CORPORATE BOX NUMBER (7 DIGITS) APPLICATION
PENDING N/A PENDING N/A
0 Y O O o I = R 1 I S T O O
B. EMPLOYER ID (EIN) (9 DIGITS: APPLICATION
PENDING N/A
1 A D A B O R T e w R
10. Do you have PA employes either resident or non-resident? | YES X NO
11. Do you own any assets or have an office in PA? I:l YES X NO
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR FILING TAX RETURNS
PA SALES AND USE TAX EMPLOYER TAXES CORPORATE TAXES

Telephone inquiries about this form may be directed to the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue at the
‘llowing numbers: (717) 772-2673, TDD# (717) 772-2252 (Hearing Impaired Only)

EGS License Application
PA PUC Docoment #: 131964



EXHIBIT 7

Applicant’s Copy of $10,000.00 Bond



19.

@

APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

At the conclusion of Applicant's first year of operation it is the intention of the Commission to lie security
bonds to a percentage of Applicant's gross receipts resulting from the sale of generated electricity
consumed in Pennsylvania. The amount of the security bond will be reviewed and adjusted on an annual
basis.

FINANCIAL FITNESS:

A. Applicant shall provide sufficient information to demonstrate financial fitness commensurate with the
service proposed to be provided. Examples of such information which may be submitted include the
following:

» Actual {or proposed) organizational structure including parent, affiliated or subsidiary companies.

Applicant is a Virginia limited liability company headquartered in Reston, VA. Applicant does not
have a parent company, nor affiliated companies, nor subsidiary companies.

+ Published parent company financial and credit information.

e Applicant's balance sheet and income statement for the most recent fiscal year. Published financial
information such as 10K's and 10Q's may be provided, if available.

e Evidence of Applicant's credit rating. Applicant may provide a copy of its Dun and Bradsireet Credit
Report and Robert Morris and Associates financial form or other independent financial service reports.

s A description of the types and amounts of insurance carried by Applicant which are specifically intended
to provide for or support its financial fitness to perform its obligations as a licensee.

See Exhibit 8 immediately following this page.
e Audited financial statements
s  Such other information that demonstrates Applicant's financial fitness.

See Exhibit 8 immediately following this page. Includes: a Certificate of Insurance; a Balance Sheet
YTD; a 5-Year Financial Model; July & August Bank Statements; a letter of Good Standlng from
Applicant's Bank; and $50,000 Bank Promissory Note.

B. Applicant must provide the following information:
+ |dentify Applicant's chief officers including names and their professional resumes.
See Exhibit 9 immediately following this page{and Exhibit 8).

s Provide the name, title, address, telephone number and FAX number of Applicant’s custodian for its
accounting records.

NAME: Michael C. Montante, CPA & Associates PC

TITLE: CPA

ADDRESS: 6176 Grovedale Court, Suite 200, Alexandria, VA 22310
PHONE: 703-313-9802

FAX: 703-997-2258

TECHNICAL FITNESS: To ensure that the present quality and availability of service provided by electric
utilities does not deteriorate, the Applicant shall provide sufficient information to demonstrate technical
fitness commensurate with the service proposed to be provided. Examples of such information which may
be submitted include the following:

EGS License Application 3
PA PUC Document #: 131964



EXHIBIT 8

Applicant’s Information Demonstrating Financial Fitness
(Includes: a Certificate of Insurance; a Balance Sheet YTD;
5-Year Financial Model; a letter of Good Standing from
Applicant’s Bank; a $50,000 Bank Promissory Note; and
July & August Bank Statements.)




! &
ACORD
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

MKS

ugoz2

DATE {(MM/DDIYYYY)

09-03-2010

THIS CERTIFICATEIS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATEGF INSURANCE DCES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE (SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONALINSURED, the palicylies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATIONIS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the palicy, certain policies may require an endorsement, A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

EHARLOTTE NC 28229

CUSTOMERID #-

PRGOUCER ﬁ EHI}EACT
Ezzgl\fﬁfl;?/(epgg)%wano F:{877)538-8526 A R (866)467-8730 Wic.noi: (877) 538-852§
PO BOX 29611 ADDRESS:

INSURER({S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

NAIC 4

suRep INSURER A : Sentinel]l Ins Co LTD
NRGING LLC ww%ﬂf
1775 WIEHLE AVE STE 310 INSURER C :
RESTON VA 20190 INSURER D ;
INSURER E :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE PCLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELCW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT CR OTHER DOCUMENT wWITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED CR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFQRDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN iS5 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS QF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

A DOT

SUER

POLICY EFF

POLICY EXP

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE wse | wyo POLICY NUMBER (MMADDIYYYY] | IMMIBDIYYYYI LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
TAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea gocurrence) |8 1, 000, 000
a CLAIMS MADE OCCUR WED EXP |Any one personi s 10,000
X| General Liab 30 SBM Z12144 07/12/2010| 07/12/2021 | pErsonat & apvinouey | s 1, 000, 000
- GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
L AGGREﬁE LT AS PER: PROOUCTS - compior ags | s 2, D00, 000
PRO-
POLICY l JE(?T LOC ¥
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT .
M (Ea accident)
ANY AUTO
BODILY INJURY (Per persan| $
ALL OWNED AUTOS -
BODILY INJURY (Per accidernt)] §
SCHEDULED AUTOS
— PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS {Par accident)
NON-DWNED AUTOS $
s
UMBRELLA LIAB
£l OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LIAS CLAIRS-MADE AGGREGATE $ |
DEDUCTIBLE $
| RETENTION 3 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU- IOTH-
AND EMPLOVERS LIABIITY YIN TORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE
QFFICERIMEMBER EXCLUDED? l:l Mra E.L. EACH ACCIDENT i
Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE
It ves, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POUCY LIMIT | &

LESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACGRD 101, Additi
Those usual to the Insured's Cperations.

I Remarks Schedule. If more space is raquirad]

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

PA 1712

THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
UTILITY COMMISSION
EYSTONE BUILDING FL 2 RM N201
ARRISBURG,

0

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED
BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE
DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

/7% ’7&0(&1\_/

ACORD 25 (2009/09}

The ACORD name and logo are

©1988-2002 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
registered marks of ACORD
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09/24/10

‘sh Basis

NRGing, LLC
Balance Sheet

Feb 1, 2010 thru Sep 24, 2010

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
First Virginia

Total Checking/Savings

Totat Current Assets

Other Assots
Organizational Costs - Legal
PreStart Up Costs

Total Other Assaets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabijlities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Line of Credit First Virgina Co

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Currert Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Equity - Callowhill
Nat Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ap 24, 10

-2,037.21
-2,037.21

-2,037.21

7,255.74
5.126.39

12,382.13

10,344.92

10,000.00
10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

500.00
-155.08

34492

10,344.92

Page 1



Ordinary Incoms/Expanss

Income
Energy Commisslons

Gross Profit

Total incoms
Expanse
Ganeral & Admindstrattve
Aytomoblls Expanss
Parking & Tolts

Total Automabile Expanss

Infarmation Technology E:

Computsr Equipmant and Maintena

IT Support

Softwars
Total T

Insurance

Linbillty Insutance

Total Insurance

Office Suppllss and Expanses

Protessional Cevelopment

Professional Fess
Accounting

Total Professional Fees

Rent

Telecommunications
Cenfersncing
Internst Access / Webhosting
Local Senvice
Wireless

Total Telscommunkcations

Total General & Admintatrattve
Salzaries and Commissions

Comnpanaation

Compensation- Prrtnars
Selling Executives
Total Compansation- Partners
Lales

Sates Repra

Total Szles

Total Employsss | Lozsad Employsas

Total Compenastion
Payeoll Taxes / Employes Costs/HC
Total Salaries and Commissions.
Sales & Marketing
Marketing
Industry Membarshipa & Subscrip
Marketing Communications/PR
Travel
Waets Site Development & Mainten
Total Marketing
Sales
Load Geanaration
Meals & Entestalnment - Salew
Total Sales
Tolal Sales & Marketing
Total Expanss

Met Ordlnary Incoms

Nat Incoma

Bap-10 Oaot-10 Nov-10 Dac-10 Jan-11 Fab-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 Jubit Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 MNov-11 Dac-11 Jan-12
0.00 10523 2021045 406568 2121495 141968 193311 2321823 373165 27,99507 553019 604361 2655703  7.99846 2888425 1306201 1077147
0.00 10623 2021045 400568 2121485 1,418.69 192311 2321829 3,731.85 2789507 5,530,189 804381 26557.03 790649 2888425 1208201 10771.47
0.00 10523 2021045 408560 2121485 141869 183311 2321829 ATNB5E  27.995.07 §,530.19 804381 28.557.03 790649 2866425 1308201 10771.47

15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15,00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15,00 15,08 15.00 15.00 15.00 1500
15,90 15.00 15.00 156.00 1500 16.00 15.0¢ 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.00 15.00 15.00 15,00 15.00 16.00 15.00
1,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1.000.00 0.00 ooo 0.00 0.00 .00 1,000.00 0.00 .00 000 .00 Q.00 0.00
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100 00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100,00 100 00 100.00
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20,00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000
1.120.00 120.00 120.00 12000 1,120.00 120.00 120.00 12000 120.00 120.00 1,12¢.00 12000 12000 120.00 120,00 12000 120.00
§0.00 90.00 00.00 90.00 90.00 ©0.00 90.00 0.60 90,00 90.00 90.00 90.00 20,00 90.00 90.00 90.00 80 00
§0.00 90.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 $0.00 90.00 000 90.00 90.00 80.00 80.00 90,00 90,00 90.00 90.00 8000
20.00 20,00 20.00 2000 2000 2000 20,00 2000 20.00 20.00 20,00 2000 2000 20.00 20,00 2000 20.00
.00 Q.00 qoo Q00 000 060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 G0 a.00
250.00 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 250.00 250 00 250.00 250,00 250.00
250.00 250.00 250.60 250.00 25000 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250,00 250.00
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500 00 1,500.00 1.500.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
20.00 20,00 20.00 20.00 2000 20.00 20,00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
3409 3409 3490 3409 3480 3499 3485 3409 3400 34.99 34.99 He 3483 34409 34.00 3450 .99
60.90 50.00 50.00 60.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 5000 60.00 50.00 5000 50.00
200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 200 00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200 00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 200.00
304 96 304 03 30499 304,09 A04.50 304 99 304.99 304 80 304 60 30409 304.95 304.9% 304,98 304 99 304.90 304.99 304.99

3.200.9¢ 229009 2.200.99 2,200.99 3,209.99 226009 220000 220990 220099 2299.9 3,209.89 220999 226090 220999 2,290.90 220099 220009
0,00 oo 000 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 1500000 4500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000
Q.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 000 .00 0.00 000 1500000 1500000 1500000 15.000.00 15000.00 1500000 1500000
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 000 0.60 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 2,00 0.00
0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1500000 1500000 1500000 15000.00 1500000 1500000 1500000
0,00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2,700.00 2.700.00 2.700.00 2.700.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,700 GO
0.0¢ 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q00 17.700.00 1770000 1770000 1770000 17.700.00 1770000 17,700.00
0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00 000 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 000 Q.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00

1,000.00 Q.00 000 1,000.00 Q.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 oo 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 £00.00 500.00 6500.00 500.00
0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 000 000
Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 (0] 1,000,00 000 000 500.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 500 00 500.00 500.00 500.00

350.00 A60.00 350.00 35¢.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 35000 350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50 00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 20.00 50,00
400,00 400.00 400.00 400,00 400 00 40000 400.00 400.00 400,00 400,00 40000 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400,00

1,400 00 400 00 400,00 1.400.00 403.00 20G.00 140000 400 GO 400.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900 00 900 00 900.00 $00.00 900 00

4,609.99 2,690.99 2,899.99 3,660.99 3,609.99 2.600.99 3,609.90 2,600.09 2,699.88 318688 2189900 2080000 2050090 2089509 2086990 2089699 20B99.59

-4,686.89 -2.50476 17.51046 30560 1751486 -1,28030 -1,766.88 2051824 1.031.866 2479508 -16.385.80 -14,858.38 5657.04 -12,903.50 776428 781768 .10.126.52

480008  -2,504.7¢ 1751048 385689 1754488  -1,28030 -1, 76888 20,518.24 1,031.86  24,795.084 -16,369.80 -14,358.33 4,657.04  -12,003.50 7.784.28 7.B1788  .90,128.52
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Mar-12

Fub-12 Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Ocl-12 Nov-12 Dwc-12 Jun-13 Fab-13 Mar13 Apr-13 May-i3 Jun-13 Juk13 Aug-13 Sep-13 Oct-13 Hov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14
3143923  12.10899 3652475 14,214.21 1485197 3554073  19,987.48 IT650.95  16.32471 1899247  39.560.23 2109060 4176745 2243521 2685297 4577715 2767683 4955211 3148458 3415077 5608125 4171373  60,637.91 4254039
31,43923  12,10890 3652475 14.214.21 1488167 J5549.73 1996749 I7TE56.05 1832471 1889247 3986023 2100068 41,75745 2243521 26085297 4577715 2767983 4958711 3148459 3415877 56.081.25 4171373 6083791 4254036
3143023 12,10689 3852475 14.214.21 1488197 3554973 1998749 ITE56.95 1032471 1899747 3986023 2100060 4176745 2243521 2685297 A57ITAS  2T676.6) 4958211 3148459 3415877 5606125 4171373  60.837.91 4254038
15.00 15.00 15.00 1500 15 00 15.00 15.00 15 00 15.00 16.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15,00 15.00 1500 1500 15.00
15.00 15.00 15.00 1500 15.00 1500 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 1500 15.00 15.00 15.00 15,00 1500
0.00 oon 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100,00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 190.00 100,00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100,00
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20,00 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 20,00
120 00 120,60 120.00 12000 120.00 120,00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120,00 12000 120,00 12000 120.00 120.00 120.00 120,00 12000 120.00 120.00 120.00 120,00
90,00 90,00 80.00 290.00 90.00 60.00 G0.00 90.00 290.00 80.00 90.00 90,00 80,00 80.00 G000 80.00 B0.00 80.00 90.00 50,00 80,00 90.00 90.00 20.00
90,00 50,00 90.00 90.00 #0.00 80.00 000 90.00 §0.00 90.00 90.00 $0.00 90,00 80.00 0.00 80.00 90.00 80.00 90.00 80.00 90,00 80.00 80.00 90.00
2000 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20,00 20,00 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20,00 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00
0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 008 060 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 .00
250,00 250.00 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250 00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250,00 250.00 2560.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 250,00 250.60 250.00 250.00
250.00 250.00 250 00 250.00 260.00 250.00 250 00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500,00 1,500,00 1,500.00 1,500 00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500,00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500,00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500,00 1,500.00 1,500.06 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 20,00 20.00 20.00 20,00 20,00 20,00 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000
o9 MW 3404 3490 .99 34.59 3499 .99 399 Hag 509 34.99 .95 34,90 3499 3499 .89 34.89 389 M5 3489 3408 34.99 34588
60.00 50.00 50.00 50 00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 §0.00 50 00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 §0.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
200.00 200.00 200,00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200 00 200.00 200.00 200.00
304 99 30499 204.0% 304 00 204 0% 304 89 304.99 204 85 304,99 04,99 304 99 304 99 304 00 304 90 304 98 304 99 304 59 304,99 304.99 304.69 304.50 304 59 304.99 304.99
220099 220999 226069 226989 229089 2269988 2.269.99 220089 229809 2,209.99 2,200.90 2,300.99 220569 2.301.99 230298 229808 230098 229959 230499 230509 220096 2,306.99 228089 230799
1500000 15,000.00 16500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 15000.00 1500000 4500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 15000.0¢ 13500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000
1500000 15,000.00 1500000 1500000  15000.00 .15,001100 15000.00 1500000 16000.00 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 15000.00 1500000 15,000.0¢ 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 15000.00
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,333.35 8,333.33 833333 8.332.33 8,333.33 832333 8,333 32 8,333.33 8.332.33 6,233.33
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.0¢ 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 833333 8,333.33 8,332.33 5,332 33 8.233.33 8.333.22 8,332,323 8,333.33 6,333 33 8.333.33
0.00 0.00 Q00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 a.00 000 Q.00 8.333.33 9,333.33 833233 £.332.33 0,333 33 633333 833333 833333 8,3332.33 8,333 33
1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1600000 1500000 1500000 4500000 1500000 1500000 3500000 1500000 2333332 2333333 2333333 2333333 2333033 2533333 2333331 2333333 2333333 2333333
2700.00 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 270000 420000 420000 420000 420000 420000 420000 420000 420000 420000  4.200.00
1770000 1770000 17,700.00 1770000 1770000 1770000 1770000 17.700.00 1770000 1770000 1770000 1770100 1770000 1770200 2753633 27,5333 2753733 2753333 2753833 27,539.33 2753333 2754033 2753333 2754133
0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 $00.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 560.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 50000 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 50000 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 .00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
500.00 S00.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,60 500.00 S00.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 500,00 50000 500.00 600,00 500,00 500.00 500 00 500.00 600.00
350,00 350.00 330.00 350.00 35000 350.00 350 00 350.60 250.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350,00 35000 350,00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 350.00 350.00
50.00 £0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 506.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00
400.00 400.00 400 60 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400,90 400,00 400.00 A400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 40000 400.00 400,00 40000
906.00 900.00 800,00 990,90 200,00 90000 90000 900.00 900.00 900.00 $00.00 900.00 900,00 900,00 900.00 90000 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 §00,00 900 00 900.00 900.00
20888.9¢ 2060000 2080000 2080690 2060090 2089099 20,899.69 2069000 2088099 2089659 2089989 2090196 2080469 2090388 30,739.32 3073332 3074132 3072332 3074332 074532 3073332 30747.32 3073332 074632
10,538.24  -8.793.00 1582478 BBE57E 801802 1464874 93250 1675696  -2.575.28  -1.907.62 18.760.24 167.70 2086748 153122 -2.88838 1504362 -3.081.70 1284878 74128 341344 2532782 1086640 29904358 11.791.08
10,538.24  -8,79).00 15082478 BEE5.78 401802 1484874 H32.50 1875898 -2,575.28 190752 13,780.24 1#7.70 20,867 48 1,531.22 385026  15042.82  -2.061.TC  18,848.78 741,28 JA13.44  25327.82 10,88640 2990458 11,791.08
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Fab-14

Mar-14

Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sap-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dac.14 Jan-15 Feb-15 Mar-15 Apr-15 May-15 Jun-18 Juk15 Aug-15 Sap-15 OgtA5 MNoy-15 Duz-15
8444287 4634535 5199783  70,922.00 5282449 TAT2697 5062945 S5R30383 B1,206.11 8085859 B572277 67BA525 §9.567.73 7149021 7r14Z69 96.066.87 7796935 99.871.83 8177431 B84,44848 10635097 9200345 110,927.63
8444287 48,34535 5199782 7092201 5282440 7472807 5662045 5030360 6120011 6685650 p578277 O7THR525 BUSBT.TS  T140021 7714269 PBOBBBT V796035 ©O8V1.8I  B177431 8444840 10835097 9200345 110,027.62
8444287 4634635 51.907.83 7092201 5282440 7472607 5662045 5030362 61,2081 6685050 8578277 0768525 BOS87.73 7140021 7714289 0806887 7Y OE935 Q987183 51771 8444840 10835087 9200345 11002762
15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 135.00 15,00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 1500 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 1500 1500 15.00 165.00 15.00 1500 15.00 1500 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 1500 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 000 0.0 .00 0o 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 Q00 0.00 .00 0.00
100.00 100.00 102.00 100.00 100,00 100,00 100.60 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 1060.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 400.00 100.00 10000 100.00
2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 20,00 2060 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20,00 20,00 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20 00
12000 12000 120.0¢ 120.00 129.00 120,00 120 00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120,00 120 00 12000 120.00 120.00 120,00 120,00 120.00 120 00 120.00 12000 120.00 12060
90 00 ©0 00 80 00 80.00 §0.00 80.00 90.00 80 00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90,00 90.00 8000 $90.00 2000 90.00 90.90 90.00 90.00 90.00 00.00 §0.00
50,00 2000 80 00 §0 00 90.00 90.00 $0.00 .00 #0 00 90.00 90.00 0.00 8000 90.00 90.00 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 9000 96.00 90.00 50,00
20.00 2000 20.00 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20,00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 2000 20.00
0.00 0.0¢ Q.00 0.00 o000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.0 .00 0.00 0.00 s
250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 280.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 250,00 25000 250.00 250.00 260.00 230.00 250.00 250 00 250,00 250.00 250,00
250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250 00 260 00 250.00 250 00 250.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 250 00 260.00 260.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250,00 25000 250.00 250.00 25000
150000 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.60 1.500.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500 00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1.500.00 1,600.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500 0¢ 1.500 O 1.500.00 1.500.00
20.00 20.00 20.00 2000 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20,00 20,00 2000 20.00 20.00 20,00 2000 2000 2000 2000 20.00 20.00 20,00 2000 20.00
3499 34889 34.09 34.89 W80 M9 3408 34499 34.99 3499 3409 .89 389 .89 34.99 3499 34.99 3499 34.99 3409 3460 .00 3498
50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 5000 5000 50.00 50.00 50.00 £0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 £§0.00 50,00 50.00
20000 200.00 200.00 200.0¢ 200.00 200 02 200 00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 20000 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00
304,09 304.99 304,89 I 204,00 30400 304 09 304,00 304 99 I8 304 00 304 99 384 69 30468 304,99 304 99 304 89 304 3% 304.09 304 00 30499 A4 00 304 99
230800 229099 2308 68 2.289.95 2HM0.90 231198 220009 231299 2.265.95 21399 231489 229599 231500 220099, 231699 231799 2,29059 231899 220989 231999 2.320.00 2,298.99 232190
16,000.00 1500000 1500000 1500000 15000.00 15.000.00 4500000 15000.00 1500000 1500000 5500000 1500000 15000.00 1500000 1500000 1500000 3500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 15000.00
15,000.00 15‘,000‘00 AS00000 1500000 1600000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000 1500000
833232 8,333.33 833332 833333 8,333.33 8,33333 6,333.33 B,333.33 833333 8332.33 8.233.33 5.333.33 8,333.33 8,333 33 8,333.33 8233333 8,333.33 8,333.33 8,33333 8,333.23 8,.333.33 8.333.23 83333
8333 8.333.33 8,233.33 £,333.33 8,333 33 833333 6.,333.33 833333 £,333.23 833333 8,233.33 8,332.33 8.333.33 433333 6,333.33 8.332.33 6,333 33 8.333.33 8,333.23 8,333.23 8,333.33 5,33333 83330
83353 8,333.23 8,233.33 6,333.33 0,333.33 833333 8,333 5 8.233.33 6,333.33 §,333.32 9,333.33 63308 833333 8,333.33 §,332.33 8,333,33 8,33333 8,333,323 8,333.23 8,333.33 8,333,393 6,333.33 833332
2333333 23033333 2333333 2333333 2333333 2333333 2033333 2333333 2333333 2333333 2333333 23,3323 2333333 2032333 2333333 2333333 2333333 2333333 23330233 23333 2333333 2333333 23233233
4.200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200 00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200,060 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200 00 4,200.00 4.200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200 00 4.200.00 4.200.00
2754233 2753333 2754333 2753333 2754433 2754533 2753333 2754833 2753333 2754733 2754833 27,533.33 27.54B33 2753333  27550.33 27,5651.33 27,533.33 27,55233 2753333 2756332 2765403 2753233  27,55633
Q00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .00 9.00 0.00 [1]] Qo0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 500,00 500.00 500,00 500 00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ooo 0.00 Q.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 .00 .00
0.00 0.6o 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 000 0060 0.00 0.00
500.00 $00.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 50000 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500 00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500 00 500.00 500.00 500,00
350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 350,00 350.00 35000 350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 350.00 35000 350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 A50.00 350.00 350.00
50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 5000 5000 50.00 50,00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 §0.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00
400.00 400.00 400.00 400,00 400.00 400,00 400 00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400,00 40000 400,60 400.00 400.00 400,00 400,00 400,00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400,00 400.00
900.00 900,00 900,00 500,00 900.00 500.00 903,00 §00.00 800 DO S00.00 800.00 800.00 00,00 900,00 S00.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00 800 00 900 00 900.00 900.00
3075132 30,733.32  30,753.32 3073332 3075532 3075732 3073332 30759.32 3073332 3076132 2078332 3073332 20,7652 3073332 9076737 3078032 3073332 307M.32 3073232 30F7IAZ 3077532 30732 30777.32
33601.54 1561202 2124450 4018888 2206918 43060.84 25066.12 2854430 5047278 36097.26 5501944 3605152 5882240 4075688 4637538 8520754 4720802 6610050 5104090 5387518 7557564 6127012 6015030
3369154 1561202  21,244.50 40,188.08 2206016 4398964 2589617 2854430 5047278 3000728 5501044 36,5182 5882240 4075638 4637536 8529754 47,23602 6510050 5104098 5367518 7557584 61,2T017  80,150.30




Sales Personne] 1] 1 H 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Client Suppornt Personnel 1j1 Support Personnel tor every 200 dients. Initislly supparted by Partners
Partners 3
Electric Commisslon Rates: Electricity % of Sales

Sub-dgency Partner 1 0.0012 per kWh 3%

Sub-Agency Partner 2 0.000525 per kwh 33N

Oirects/Cther 0.004 per kwh 34%
Sales Activity
Elactric Sep-10 oca-10 Nov-10 Dec-10 hn-11 Feb-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 un-11 k-1 Augl Sep-11 Oeg-11 Now-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12
Medium Sales Closed/rep 1 1 1 1 1 3 k] E E] 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 a 4 4
Closed per Month 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Average Sale In KWhis) 40000 40000 40000 40000 80000 80000 80000 80000 £0000 80000 SO000 80000 BOOD 80000 80000 20000 80000 BCOOO 80000
Large Sates Cloved/Word Energy o o ] 1 o o 1 Q o 1 [+] ] b3 [+] 0 1 Q [+ o
Cumulative Sales Made 1 2 3 5 6 8 1 16 19 23 25 29 LT 38 42 a1 51 55 59
Ave, Sale in kWh/Word Energy 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 200000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 4DO000 400000
Total New XWhs In Setvice 40000 40000 40000 420000 BO000 240000 HA0000 240000 240000 SA0000 240000 240000 T20000 3T0000 320000 F20000 320000 320000
Tota! Cumnulative in Service 40000 80000 120000 360000 40000 880000 1520000 1760000 2000000 2640000 2880000 3120000 3E40000 4160000 4480000 5200000 5520000 5240000
Average Commitslon per kwh 0.00192925 0.001%0925 000192525  0.00152925 000192925 000192925 000192925  0.00192925 000192925 000192925  0.00192925 Q00192525  Q.00192925 Q00197925 Q00192925 000192925 000192925 000192925
Expected Manthly Comm. 717 154,34 23151 1080.33 1234.72 1697.74 2932.46 339548 e 5093.22 955624 601526 7408.32 8025.68 8643.04 10032.1 10549.45 11266.82
Gas Commission Rates: Gas % of Sales

Sub-Agency Partner 1 0.1 per Therm a0% pec fnct or decotherm .15 per

Crher 0.12 per Therm &%
Gas Sep-10 Oct-10 Hov-10 Cec-10 hn-l1 Feb-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 w11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Now-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12
tMedium Sales Closed 075 0.r5 Q75 075 075 0.75 Q.75 o758 0.75 0.75 075 075 07s 75 075 025 075 075 075
Average Salt [n decaThermss) 134 134 134 334 s00 &0 &0 500 600 500 500 00 600 500 600 500 00 500 €00
Total New Therms In Service 2505 2505 505 2505 a5 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 430 50 450 450 450
Total Cumulative In Service 2505 s01 7515 12015 1651.5 21015 25515 30015 34515 39013 43515 48015 52515 57015 51515 6601.5 70515 75015
Average Cammission per decoTharm 0112 0112 0.112 o.112 0.112 0112 0312 0112 0.112 0.112 0.112 0112 0112 0.112 0.112 0.1i2 0.112 0.112
Expected Monthly Comm, 18056 56.112 B4.163 134568 184.968 235.368 285.768 336.168 385.568 436.968 487368 537.768 58E.153 £38.568 688.968 739.368 7g9.768 840,163
Commission Rates: Consulting and Referrals

Consulting/fhour k) w0

Equipment 15%

Equipment Margin 10%
Consuliing and Refyrrals Sep-10 Ocx-10 Nov-10 Dec-10 An11 Fab-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 k11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Now-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12
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Total Dallars Earned H -3 - % 000 % 3,750 § 20000 % H -3 20,000 % - 8 23,750 § LR -8 20000 § -8 20000 % 3750 § - § 20000 % -
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September 13, 2010

To Whom It May Concern

Re: NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors
1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 310
Reston, Virginia 20190

Dear Sir / Madam:

It is our pleasure to offer this letter of reference and good standing on behalf of our client
NRGing, LLC. Although NRGing, LLC is a relatively new Company, we have worked with the
principals, Peter Callowhill and James Larsen since the Bank’s initial opening in 2007. When
NRGing was in the formative stages, Peter and James met with us and told us about their new
plans. The Bank was excited for them and totally supported the new venture. We established a
working capital line of credit for the new Company and NRGing opened the operating depository
account with the Bank.

Working with Peter and James over the past few years has given me the opportunity to learn and
appreciate their commitment to excellence and high level of character, If you are fortunate
enough to have the opportunity to work with them, we suggest you take it. These gentlemen have
always done what they said they do, they are always responsive to inquiries and requests and
they make things happen.

Feel free to con office direct at 703-436-3806 if we can be of further assistance.

B. Todd Dempsey
Senior Vice President and
Chief Lending Officer

11325 Random Hills Road, Suite 240, Fairfax, VA 22030 | www.firstvirginiacommunitybank.com
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PROMISSORY NOTE

Principal Loan Date Maturity L1oan No Call / Coll Account Officer | Initials
$50,000.00 06-23-2010 {03-30-2011 7000104 01 BTD

References in the hoxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular logn or item.
Any item above containing “***" has been omitted due 1o text length limitations.

Borrower:  NRGing, LLC Lender; First Virginia Community Bank
1775 Wiehte Avenue, Suite 310 Fairfax
Reston, VA 20190 11325 Random Hills Roed, Suite 240

Fairfax , VA 22030

IMPORTANT NOTICE

THIS INSTRUMENT CONTAINS A CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT PROVISION WHICH CONETITUTES A WAIVER OF IMPORTANT RIGHTS YOU
MAY HAVE AS A DEBTOR AND ALLOWS THE CREDITOR TQ OBTAIN A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU WITHOUT ANY FURTHER NOTICE.

Principal Amount: $50,000.00 Date of Note: June 23, 2010

PROMISE TO PAY. NRGing, LLC ("Borrower”] promises to pay to First Virginia Community Bank {“Lender”), or order, in lawful money of the
United States of America, the principal amount of Fifty Thousand & 00/100 Dollars ($50,000.00) or so much as may ba outstanding. together
with interest on the unpaid outstanding principal balance of each advance. Interest shall be calculated from the date of each advance until
repayment of each advanca. :

PAYMENT. Bomower will pay this loan in one payment of all outstanding principal plus all accruad unpaid interest on March 30, 2011, In
I addition, Borrower will pay regular monthly payments of all accrued unpaid interest due as of each payment date, beginning July 23, 2010, with
alf subsequent interest payments to be due on the same day of each month after that. Unless atherwise agreed or required by applicable law,
payments will be applied first to any accrued unpaid interest; then to principal; then to any late charges: and then to any unpaid collection costs.
Borrower will pay Lender at Lender’s address shown above or at such other place as Lender may dasignate in writing.

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. The intarest rate on this Note is subject to change from time to time based on changes in an independent index
which is the Prime Rate as published in the "Money Rates” section of the Wall Street Journal (the "Index"}. The Index is not necessarily the
fowest rate charged by Lender on its loans. |f the Index bacomes unavailable during the term of this loan, Lender may designate a substitute
index after notifying Borrower. Lender will teli Borrower the current Index rate upon Borrower's request, The interest rate change will net ogour
mare often than each Day. Borrower understands that Lender may make loans based on other rates as well. The Index currently is 3.250% per
annum. interest on the unpaid principal balance of this Note will be calculated as described in the "INTERESY CALCULATION METHOD
peragraph using a rate of 1.000 percentage point over the Index, rounded up to the nearest 0.12B percent, adjusted if necessary for any
minimum and maximum rate limitations described below, resulting in an initial rate of 5.000% per annum based on a year of 360 days.
. NOTICE: Under no circumstances will the interast rate on this Note be lass than 5.000% per annum or mora than the maximum rate allowed by

applicable law,

INTEREST CALCULATION METHOD. Interagt on this Note is computed on a 365/360 basis; that is, by applying the ratio of the interast rate
over a year of 360 deys, multiplied by the outstanding principa! balance, multiplied by the actual number of days the principel batance is
outstanding. All interest payable under this Note is computad using this method.

PREPAYMENT. Borrowser agrees that all loan fees and other prepaid finance charges are earned fully as of the date of the loan and will not be
subject to refund upen early payment (whether voluntary or as a result of default}, except as otherwise required by law. Except for the
foregoing, Borrower may pay without penalty all or a portion of the amount owed aarlier than it is due. Early payments will not, unless agreed
to by Lendar in writing, relieve Borrower of Borrower's obligation to continue to make payments of accrued unpaid interest. Rather, early
payments will reduce the principal belance due. Borrower agrees not to send Lender payments marked "paid in full®, "without recourse”, or
similar language. If Borrower sends such a payment, Lender may accept it without fosing any of Lender's rights under this Note, and Borrower
will remain obligated to pay any further amount owed to Lender. All written communications concerning disputed amounts, including any check
or other payment instrument that indicates that the payment constitutes "payment in full” of the amount owed or that is tendered with other
conditions or limitations or as full satisfaction of a disputed amount must be mailed or delivered to: First Virginia Community Bank, 11326
Random Hills Road Fairfax, VA 22030,

LATE CHARGE. . If a payment is 7 days or more late, Borrower will be charged 5.000% of the unpaid portion of the regularly scheduled
payment. )

INTEREST AFTER DEFAULT. Upon default, including fallure to pay upon final maturity, the interest rate on this Note shall be increased by
adding an additional 4.000 percentage point margin ("Detfault Rate Margin"). The Default Rate Margin shall also apply 1o each succeading
interest rate change that would have applied had there been no default. However, in no event will the interest rate exceed the maximum
interest rate limitations under applicable law.

DEFAULT. Each of the following shall constitute an event of default {"Event of Dafault”) under this Note:
Payment Default. Borrower fails to make any payment when due under this Note.

Other Defaults. Borrower fails to comply with or to perform any other term, obligation, covenant or condition contained in this Note or in
any of the related documents or to comply with or to perform any 1erm, obligation, covenant or condition contsined in any other agreament
between Lender and Borrower.

Default in Favor of Third Parties. Borrower or any Grantor defaults under any loan, extension of credit, sacurity agreement, purchase or
sales agreement, or any othar agreement, in favar of any other creditor or person that may materially affect any of Borrower's property or
Borrower's ability to repay this Note or perform Borrower's obligations under this Note or any of the retated documents.

False Statements. Any warranty, representation or statement made or furnished to Lender by Borrower or on Borrower's behalf under this

e —— - NOt@- 0r-the -related-documaents-is- false - or-misleading-in-any-material-res pect; either-now-or at-the-time made-or- furnished-or -becomes falgg- - -+ - - i

or misleading at any time thereafter,

Death or Insolvency. The dissolution or termination of Borrower's existence as a going business or the death of any member, or a trustes
or receiver is appointed tor Borrower or tor all or a substantial portion of the assets of Borrower, or Borrower makes a general assignment
for the benafit of Borrower's creditors, or Borrower tiles for bankruptcy, or an involuntary bankruptcy petition is filed against Borrower and
such involuntary petition remains undismissed for sixty {60} days.

Creditor or Forfeiture Proceedings. Commencement of foreclosure or forfeiture proceedings, whether by judicial proceeding, self-help,
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repossession or any othar mathod, by any craditor of Borrower or by any governmeantal agency against any coltateral securing the loan.
This includes & gamishment of any of Borrower's accounts, including deposit accounts, with Lender, However, this Event of Default shall
not apply if there is a good faith dispute by Borrower as to the validity or reasonableness af the claim which is the basis of the creditor or
forteiture proceeding and if Borrower gives Lender written notice of the creditor or forfeiture proceeding and dsposits with Lender monies or
a surety band for the creditor or forfeiture proceeding, in an amount determined by Lender, in its sole discretion, as being an adequate
raserve or bond tor the dispute,

Events Affocting Guarantor. Any of the preceding events occurs with respect to any Guarantor of any of the indsbtedness or any
Guarantor dies or becomes incompetent, or revokes or disputes the validity of. or liability under, any guaranty of the indebtedness
evidencod by this Note.

Adverse Changa. A material adverse change occurs in Borrower's financial condition, or. Lender believes the prospect of payment or
perfermance of this Note is impaired.

Insecurity. Lender in good faith betieves itself insecura,

LENDER'S RIGHTS. Upon default, Lender may declare the entire unpaid princlpal balance under this Note and all accrued unpaid intersst,
together with all other applicable fees, costs and charges, if any, immediately due and payable, and then Borrower will pay that amount.

ATTORNEYS' FEES: EXPENSES. Subject to any limits under applicable law, upon default, SBorrower agrees to pay Lender's attorneys’ fees equal
10 20.000% of the principel balance due aon the loan and all of Lender's other collection expenses, whether or not there is & lawsuit, including
without limitation legal expenses for bankruptey proceedings.

JURY WAIVER. Lender and Borrowser hereby waive the right to any jury trial in any action, proceeding, or counterciaim brought by either Lander
or Borrower against the other.

GOVERNING LAW. This Note will be governad by federal law applicabla to Lendar and, to the extent not preempted by federal law, the laws of
the Commonwaenlth of Virginia without regard to its confiicts of Jaw provisions. This Note has been accepted by Lender in the Commonwealth
of Virginia.

CHOICE OF VENUE. If there is 8 lawsuit, Borrower agrees upon Lander's request 10 submit 1o the jurisdiction of the applicable courts for Fairfax
County, Commanwaealth of Virginia.

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT. Upon s default in payment of this Note at maturity, whether by acceleration or otherwise, Borrower hereby
irevocably authorizes and empowers Neil Title or B. Todd Dempsey as Borrower's attorney-in-fact to appear in the Fairfax County or Arlington
County clerk's office and to confess judgment against Borrower for the unpaid amount of this Note as evidenced by an affidavit signed by an
officer of Lander setting forth the amount then due, attorneys' feas plus costs of suit, and to release all errors, and waive all rights of appeal. |f
a copy of this Note, verified by an affidavit, shall have been filed in the proceeding, it will not be necessary to file the original as a warrant of
attornay. Borrower waives the right to any stay of execulion and the benefit of all exemption laws now or hereatter in effect. No single
exercise of the foregoing warrant and power to confess judgment will be deamed to exhaust the power, whether or not any such exercise shall
be held by any court to be invalid, voidable, or void; but the power will continue undiminished end may be exercised from time to time as Lender
may elect until all amounts owing an this Note have been paid in full.

DISHONORED ITEM FEE. Borrower will pay a fea to Lender ot $30.00 it Borrower makes & payment on Borrower's loen and the check or
preauthorized charge with which Borrower pays is later dishonored.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender reserves a right of setoff in all Borrower's accounts with tander iwhether
checking, savings, or some other account). This includes all accounts Borrower holds jointly with someone else and all accounts Borrower may
open in the future. However, this does not include any IRA or Keogh accounts, or any trust sccounts for which setoff would be prohibited by
taw. Borrower suthorizes Lender, to the extent permitted by applicabls law, to charge or setoff ail sums owing on the debt against any and all
such accounts, and, at Lender's option, to administratively freeze all such accounts to allow Lender ta protect Lender's charge and setotff rights
provided in this paragraph.

LINE OF CREDIT. This Note evidences a revolving line of credit. Advances under this Note may be requested either orally or in writing by
Borrower or as provided in this paragraph. All oral requests shall be confirmed in writing on the day of the request, on forms acceptable to
Lender. All communications, instructions, or directions by tslephons or otherwise to Lender are to be directed to Lender's office shown above.
The following person or persans are authorized to request advances and authorize payments under the line of credit untit Lander receives from
Borrower, at Lander's address shown above, written notice of revocation of such authority: Pater B. Callowhill, James E. Larsen or Stephen J.
Murphy. Barrower agreas to be lisble for ali sums either: {A} advanced in accordance with the instructions of an authorized person or (B)
credited to any of Borrower's accounts with Lender. The unpaid principal balence owing on this Note at any time may be evidenced by
endorsements on this Note or by Lender’s internal records, including daily computer print-outs, ‘

SUCCESSOR INTERESTS. The terms of this Note shall be binding upen Borrower, and upon Borrower's heirs, personal representatives,
successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benelit of Lender and its successors and assigns.

!\IOTIFY pS OF INACCURATE INFORMATION WE REPORT TO CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCIES. Please notify us if we report any inaccurate
information about your accountls) to a consumer reporting agency. Your written notice describing the specific inaccuracylies) should be sent to
us at the following address: First Virginia Community Bank 11325 Random Hills Road Fairfax, VA 22030.

GENERAL PROVISIONS. If any part of this Note cannot be enforced, this fact will not affact the rest of the Nate. Lender may delay or forgo
enforcing any of its rights or remedies under this Note without lpsing them. Borrower and any other person who signs, guarantees or sndorses
this Note, 1o the extent allowed by law, waive presentment, demand for paymaent, and notice of dishonor. Upon any change in the terms of this
Note, and unless otherwise expressly statad in writing, no party who signs this Note, whether as maker, guarantor, accommodation maker or
endorser, shalt be released from liability. All such parties agree that Lendsr may renew or extend {repeatedly and for any length of time) this
loan or ralsase any party or guarantor or collateral; or impair, fail to realize upon or perfect Lender's security interest in the collateral; and take
any other action deemad necessary by Lender without the cansent of or notice to anyone. All such parties alsc agree that Lender may madify
this loan without the consent of or notice to anyone other than the party with whom the modification is made.
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. PRIOR TO SIGNING THIS NOTE, BORROWER READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS NOTE. INCLUDING THE VARIABLE
INTEREST RATE PROVISIONS., BCRROWER AGREES TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE.

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COMPLETED COPY OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE.

THIS NOTE IS GIVEN UNDER SEAL AND IT IS INTENDED THAT THIS NOTE IS AND SHALL CONSTITUTE AND HAVE THE EFFECT OF A :
SEALED INSTRUMENT ACCORDING TO LAW. -

BORROWER:

" NRGING, LLC

¢ /(M (Sa”
Jamosyan, Managing Member of NRGing, LLC

LASER PAD Larving, Ve, 5.50.00.0068 Copr, Halwnd Fnancial Sclutons. no. 1997, 2010, A¥ Rights Resrved. - Vi YALASERPROICFALPUDXLFC TR-568 PR-9
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NRGing, LLC
1414 N, Meade Street
Arlington, VA 22209 Page Number 1of 2
: Account Number: 206441
Date 08/31/10
Enclosures 7
First Business Checking 206441
Summary of Activity Since Your Last Statement
BALANCE FORWARD FROM 07/30/10., . ... . . ieeetannnnannn e 2,823.73
1 DR POSITS/CREDTI TS . v v v v v s vas v v atana s tnesnmatsensaransees e 5,000.00+
T WL TED RARAL S /DB B T . & ottt it ittt e ittt e te v e et aas e e 2,596.75~
O BANK CHARGE S . vt o v v vt nr matmme e it iese s asaasareeesoeaenann creannneennn .00 -
ENDING BALBNCE AS OF OB/ 3L/10. .. . ...ttt mttanimste teaaieanenn 5,226.958
.. Transaction Detail
“Date Description Amount
“DEPOSITS/CREDITS/INTEREST-PAID
8/12 Advance from LOC#7000104 per request 5,000.00
CHECKS PAID/DEBITS/CHARGES
8/16 110 Check 400.00
8/16 111 Check 400.00
g/212 112 Check 18.75
8/23 107 Check 425.00
8/24 109 Check 140.060
8/25 114 Check 200.00
8/27 113 Check 1,013.00
Checks in Serial Number Order
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
8/23 107 425,00 8/16 111 400.00 8/25 114 200.00
8/24 109% 140.00 g/23 112 18.75
8/1¢ 110 400.00 8/27 113 1,013.00
{ * indicates a break in check number sequence)
Daily Balance
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
7/30 2,823.73 8/23 €,579.98 8/27 5,226.98
8/12 7,823.73 B8/24 6,439.98
8/16 7,023.73 8/25 6,239.98

B
® s


http://www.firstvirginiacommunitybank.com
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11325 Random Hllls Road
Fairfax, VA 22030
703-321-7770

wwew. firstvirginiacommunitybank.com
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NRGing, LLC
1414 N. Meade Street

Arlington, VA 22209 Page Number 1of2
Account Number: 206441
Date 07/30/10
Enclosures 3
First Business Checking 206441
Summary of Activity Since Your Last Statement
BRALANCE FORWARD FROM 06/30/ 0. . .. ...ttt einrranrerinnnnarannnennas 500.00
B 0% o T i - 00 1a.1 # i -2 PN 5,000.00+
4 WL P HDRAWALS /D BB I S . .t ittt tn s tecmens tnesraasasar st tanaeaaaaa et R,676.27-~
O BAHR CHARBE S . . ottt i vt eemnnosrannansnsneeeennsontoetoeenasanenenneens .00~
ENDING BALANCE AS OF O07/30/10 . .. ittt et ittt e ia e iaaaaeenannas 2,823.73
Transaction Detail
Date Description Amount
DEPOSITS/CREDITS /INTEREST-PAID T e . '
7/13 Advance from LOCHT000104 per request 5,000,00
CBECKS PAID/DEBITS/CHARGES
7/15% THE HARTFORD NTCLBIIVRC 210.00
/19 101 Check 100.00
7/19 105 Check 1,089.60
7/30 104 Chack 1,266.67
Checks in Serial Number Order
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
7/1% 101 100.00 7/30 104+ 1,266.67 7/1% 105 1,095.60
{ * indicates a break in check number sequence)
Daily Balance
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
6/30 500.00 1718 5,290,00 7/30 2,823.73
7/13 5,500.080 /19 4,090.40

A%
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EXHIBIT 9
Applicant’s Chief Officers and Resumes

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors is 100% owned by Peter Callowhill (50%)
and James Larsen (50%).

Peter Callowhill, Co-founder, Manager and CEQ

With more than 30 years of business experience in the utility and tech sectors, Peter
Callowhill provides strategic direction for the Company. Mr. Callowhill also oversees
partner relationships to ensure customers are provided with the highest value.

Mr. Callowhill owns more than three decades of experience in the telecommunications
industry, including the establishment of six Washington, D.C./Baltimore Metro area-
based telecommunications firms between 1993 and 2010.

Prior to leading NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors, Mr, Callowhill co-
founded NetGain Communications, Inc (hereafter NetGain Communications). The
Company assisted commercial and industrial clients with an understanding of their
options for different voice, data and internet services.

NetGain Communications revenues exceeded $2.4 million in 2009 and had 300+ clients.
In May of 2010, NetGain Communications merged its client base into another Northern
Pennsylvania telecom brokerage, Association Research Group, Inc (ARG).

Prior to co-founding NetGain Communications, Mr. Callowhill co-founded Net2000
Communications, Inc. (hereafter Net2000), a telecom brokerage from 2003 — 2008. In
1999 Net2000 became a facilities-based competitive local exchange carrier (CLEC).

At Net2000, Mr. Callowhill held varying management roles over a period of eight years,
including Senior Vice President of Sales, and he played a leading role in the successful
creation and execution of the firm’s business strategy, driving revenues to more than
$110 million and assisting in securing more than 3,000 clients.

Mr. Callowhill also established other Washington, D.C./Baltimore Metro area firms
including N2N Communications, Inc., a regional Internet Service Provider (ISP), and
InterPeer, Inc, a Web Hosting service. Mr. Callowhill served as President for both
companies which, through a series of acquisitions, are now components of Verio, an NTT
Communications Company and national Tier 1 TSP.

Additionally, Mr. Callowhill co-founded Fastraktion, LLC, a regional venture capital
firm focused on providing seed capital to start-up telecommunications firms in the
Washington, D.C., area.



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

Earlier in his career, Mr. Callowhill held sales and sales management positions of
increasing responsibility for Nortel Networks {formerly Northern Telecom), Verizon
(formerly Bell Atlantic), and Motorola.

Mr. Callowhill earned a B.S. degree in biology from the College of William and Mary in
Williamsburg, Pennsylvania.

James Larsen, Co-founder, Manager and President

Mr. Larsen has responsibility for managing business operations, sales, solution
development, information technology, and finance at NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain
Energy Advisors. Mr. Larsen has spent his entire 19-year career providing
telecommunications and IT services for businesses in the Washington, D.C./Baltimore
Metro area.

Prior to ¢co-founding NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors, Mr. Larsen co-
founded NetGain Communications and served as the Chief Operating Officer.

Prior to co-founding NetGain Communications, Mr. Larsen spent two years with
Net2000 Communications, last serving as the General Manager of Wholesale and Carrier
Services. Mr. Larsen led the development of several network services products that
enhanced Net2000's wholesale offerings and, under his leadership, the division grew
revenues to over $15 million in annual revenue.

Mr. Larsen spent five years at American Management Systems (AMS), an international
business and technology consulting firm headquartered in Fairfax, VA. Mr. Larsen last
served as St. Manager, responsible for developing the business strategy and managing an
organization focused on marketing and developing data conversion services and software
for clients 1n the state and local government and telecommunications marketplace.

At Software AG, an international software development firm, Mr. Larsen was a Senior
Software Developer. In this role, he trained clients around the world on techniques for
developing software applications using the firm's proprietary programming language and
database tools. Mr. Larsen also served in various IT and sales positions at Sprint
International and Intermedia Communications.

Mr. Larsen earned a B.B.A. degree in Computer Information Systems and Management
from James Madison University in Harrisonburg, Pennsylvania.




21.

22.

23.

24

APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

* The identity of the Applicant's officers directly responsible for operations, including names and their
professional resumes.

See Exhibit 10 immediately following this page. (The two Managers and Officers of the Applicant
detailed in Exhibit 9, are also directly responsible for the operations of the company.)

¢ Proposed staffing and employee training commitments

The two Managers and Officers of the Applicant detailed in Exhibit 9 constitute the full company at
the time of this filing. A third individual is being considered to build a consulting practice.

¢ Business plans

See Exhibit 11 immediately following this page {and Exhibit 10).

¢ Documentation of membership in ECAR, MAAC or other regional reliability councils shall be submitted if
applicable to the scope and nature of the applicant’s proposed services.

Not Applicable.

s An affidavit stating that you will adhere to the reliability protocols of the North American Electric Reliability
Council, the appropriate regional reliability council(s), and the Commission, and that you agree to comply
with the operational requirements of the control area(s) within which you provide retail service.

Applicant attests that it will adhere to the reliability protocols of the North American Electric
Reliability Council, the appropriate regional reliability council{s), and the Commission, and that it
agrees to comply with the operational requirements of the control area(s) within which it will
provide retail service.

TRANSFER OF LICENSE: The Applicant understands that if it plans to transfer its license to another
entity, it is required to request authority from the Commission for permission prior to transferring the license.
See 66 Pa. C.S. Section 2809(D). Transferee will be required to file the appropriate licensing application.

Applicant understands and agrees.

ASSESSMENT: The Applicant acknowledges that Title 66, Chapter 5, Section 510 grants to the
Commission the right to make assessments to recover reguiatory expenses and that as a supplier of
electricity or an electric generation supplier it will be assessed under that section of the Pennsylvania Code.
The Applicant also acknowledges that the continuation of its license as a supplier of electricity or an electric
generation supplier will be dependent upon the payment of all prior years assessments.

Applicant understands and agrees.

UNIFORM STANDARDS OF CONDUCT AND DISCLOSURE: As a condition of receiving a license,
Applicant agrees to conform to any Uniform Standards of Conduct and Disclosure as set forth by the
Commission.

Applicant agrees to conform to any Uniform Standards of Conduct and Disclosure as set forth by
the Commission.

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS: Applicant agrees to provide the following information to the Commission
or the Department of Revenue, as appropriate:

a. Reports of Gross Receipts: Applicant shall report its Pennsylvania intrastate gross receipts to the
Commission on a quarterly and year to date basis no later than 30 days following the end of the quarter.

Applicant understands and will comply as applicable.

EGS License Application 9
PA PUC Document #: (31564
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EXHIBIT 10
Statement Of Technical Fitness

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors is an independent, start-up energy broker
and consultant which will assist non-residential customers in the procurement of electric
and natural gas supplies. The founding partners of NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy
Advisors have a combined thirty (30) years in the provision of competitive telecom
services to commercial and industrial clients, and will bring this expertise to the
procurement of energy supply.

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will offer non-residential customers
electric and natural gas aggregation, brokering and consulting services to aid them in
their choice of a supplier(s). NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will not
serve residential customers.

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will not take title to the electric nor the
natural gas, and will be solely compensated by the respective supplier or through a
revenue share agreement with other brokers licensed in Pennsylvania. NRGing, LLC
d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors believes that it will be in the best interest of clients for
the Company to forge partnerships with other seasoned and licensed Pennsylvania
brokers in the initial stages of the Company’s business development. Typically these
partner relationships will have a defined percentage split of the compensation paid by the
electric and/or natural gas suppliers that are represented. The percentage splits will be
determined by the level of involvement with the client of each party.

In discussions with prospective clients it is NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy
Advisors’ full intent to share with the prospective client the fact that the Company will
receive remuneration from the supplier (or other partner licensed broker) they select from
the recommendations that have been made. NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy
Advisors will define for the prospective client that the Company is itself a licensed broker
and as such works with a number of electric and natural gas suppliers and partner
licensed brokers to market their solutions.

NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will solicit Pennsylvania customers
through the direct sales initiatives of both Peter Callowhill and James Larsen. Mr.
Callowhill and Mr. Larsen have developed many business relationships directly with end-
user commercial and industrial clients and will communicate directly with contacts
within those companies. In addition, Mr. Callowhill and Mr. Larsen will develop
partnership relationships with companies that assist clients with their power systems
requirements, energy rate and bill audit requirements and, energy conservation initiatives.
NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will be introduced to potential clients
through these partnership relationships.
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At a high level, NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors will evalnate a customer's
energy usage, obtain and evaluate supply offers and prices, review the best product type
(e.g. variable, fixed, indexed or hybrid) to meet a client's needs, and recommend supply
options to the customer that meets the customer's needs for budgetary control, risk
tolerance, and energy portfolio diversity.

At a detailed level, NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors’ standard operating
practice will be: '

o O C oG O

O 0

Meet face-to-face with its clients,

Discuss the client’s current and future requirements,

Secure a signed Letter of Agency (LOA),

Review client's usage data for all pertinent location(s),

Prepare a summary of the relevant information that had been gleaned from the
client's usage and discussions,

Secure supplier offers and prices for the required service and location(s),
Create a written proposal that reviews the best product type (e.g. variable,
fixed, indexed or hybrid} to meet a client's needs ,

Assist the client in understanding the pros and cons of each option (if
applicable),

Provide guidance as to the supply option that meets the customer's needs for
budgetary control, risk tolerance, and energy portfolio diversity solution(s)
deemed to be the best choice,

Serve as both a resource and point of escalation for subsequent
communications with the selected supplier.
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BUSINESS STRATEGY AND PLAN
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Emerging Energy Solutions
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Develop a Rock Solid Plan

> Initial funding by founders

» Build seasoned management team

> Immediately focus on revenue production

» Follow conservative, managed growth path
> Design short path to profitability

» Minimize capital risk

» Pursue established and large market

N

energy advisors



Implement Best Practices
4 )

» Focus on energy-intensive mid-market commercial
and industrial accounts

» Provide direct consultative sales support
s Face-to-face meetings held at customer premises
= Collect Letter of Authorization (Agency?)

o Provide clients with free reviews
= Present solutions with overall analysis

» Capitalize on business & industry contacts
o Present solutions with overall analysis

» Secure bank revolving line of credit prior to actual
capital requirement

N Y
ANA
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Implement Best Practices (cont.)

/

» Build annuity-based business model

> Develop portfolio of quality supplier and partner
relationships

» Avoid dependence on single supplier or partner
> Provide customers with real choice

» Focus on automation from inception
> Closely monitor revenue to expense (R/E)

-
AN

energy advisors



Market Changes Breed Opportunity

-

>

>

N

Ever-changing energy landscape
» Deregulation & regulatory issues continue
« Markets and pricing continuously changes

» Confusion

» Small staffs/scarce resources

Huge customer need for assistance
* Trusted advisor

« Clarity

N

ANA

NETGAIN

energy advisors




BUSINESS STRATEGY
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Business Strategy

~

> Provide consultative solutions to businesses
» Face-to-face representation

» Provide portfolio of supplier and partner services
« Offer best-of-breed suppliers and partners

» Build a profitable annuity revenue stream

» Capitalize on extensive sales & management

experience
« Co-founders strong history of client acquisition

o
AN

energy advisors




Competitive Advantage

/

» Neutrality
« Unbiased & objective solutions

» Supplier selection

» Pricing acumen and flexibility

» Experience, knowledge & customer service focus
» Strategic partnerships

> Ability to scale based on automation of back-office

N
AN

energy advisors




Conclusion
4 I

» Strategic focus on energy-intensive, mid-market
commercial and industrial clients

» Proven sales & marketing success with substantial
market opportunity

» Proven & committed management team
» Superior customer service

_ y
ANA

NETGAIN 10
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SALES STRATEGY
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Market Advantages
¢ N

» Specialized energy brokerage

* Industrial

« Commercial
» Current on changing market conditions
» No-obligation consultation

* Review your energy profile

* Recommend solutions

» Produce cost saving solutions specific for your organizations
needs |

« Budget control
» Risk tolerance
* Portfolio diversity /

N
AN - u

energy advisors




It’s Your Choice

/

» 13 states and DC have “deregulated” both their
electric and gas markets

» End users have ability to choose their supplier
» Multiple high quality suppliers want your business

» Power solutions suppliers provide equipment and
service options for your facility

> A variety of products and plans exist

.
AN

energy advisors
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How We Help

-

> Draw upon the latest data
« Market research
 Daily pricing
« Knowledge of supplier contracts
> Introduction to key industry partners

> Review client support services

-
AN

energy advisors
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Competitive Services

-~

» Electricity & Gas Supply Side Services
> Electricity Demand Side Management
> Market Based Rates

» Reduced Cost of Service Goal

» Economic Demand Response

» Protection Against Price Volatility

o

energy advisors
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Business Methodology

-

N

» Evaluate

* Your consumption, pricing, and supply contracts

> Assess

« Your financial policies and risk tolerance

> Analyze

« Various supplier options

» Recommend

« Services that meet your needs

ANA

NETGAIN

energy adwvisors




Business Methodology (cont.)
4 N

» Negotiate
» A competitive energy supply contract
» Ensure |
* The solution is properly implemented
» Manage
* Your solution against changing energy markets
» Monitor

« Consumption for energy reduction opportunities,
operational efficiency, and energy savings sustainability

/

-
NMETMEAk 17
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CURRENT FINANCIALS
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Current Financials

/

» S50K of Bank Revolving Line of Credit Available
 First Virginia Community bank

» Debt Free

\

o

energy advisors
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SUMMARY
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About Us
4 I

» Decades of utility experience

» History of success
« Creative solutions
 Innovative products
» Commercial and industrial business expertise

> Mission: deliver effective customer choice in energy
procurement

N

energy advisors
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b. The Treasurer or other appropriate officer of Applicant shall transmit to the Department of Revenue by
March 15, an annual report, and under ocath or affirmation, of the amount of gross receipts received by
Applicant during the prior calendar year.

Applicant understands and will comply as applicable.

c. Applicant shall report to the Commission the following informaticn on an annual basis:

» the percentages of total electricity supplied by each fuel source
Applicant will be required to meet periodic reporting requirements as may be issued by the

Commission to fulfill the Commission's duty under Chapter 28 pertaining to reliability and to inform

the Governor and Legislature of the progress of the transition to a fully competitive electric market.

Applicant understands and will comply as applicable.

FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS: Applicant is under a continuing obligation to amend its application if

substantial changes occur in the information upon which the Commission relied in approving the ariginal

filing.

Applicant understands and will comply as applicable.

FALSIFICATION: The Applicant understands that the making of false statement(s) herein may be grounds

for denying the Application or, if later discovered, for revoking any authority granted pursuant to the

Application. This Application is subject to 18 Pa. C.S. §§4903 and 4904, relating to perjury and falsification

in official matters.

Applicant understands and agrees.

FEE: The Applicant has enclosed the required initial licensing fee of $350.00 payable to the Commonwealth

of Pennsylvania.

Applicant: NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors

By:Peter Callowhill /_é%

Title:Manager and CEO 7/2?/@&

EGS License Application 10
PA PUC Document #: 131564
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APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

AFFIDAVIT

. [Commonwealth/State] of Virginia :

88,

County of Fairfax
Peter Callowhill, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that:

[He/she is the Manager and CEO (Office of Affiant) of NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors (Name
Applicant);]

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

That NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors, the Applicant herein, acknowledges that {Applicant] may
have obligations pursuant to this Application consistent with the Public Utility Code of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Title 66 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes; or with other applicable statutes or regulations
including Emergency Orders which may be issued verbally or in writing during any emergency situations that may
unexpectedly develop from time to time in the course of doing business in Pennsylvania.

That NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors, the Applicant herein, asserts that [he/she/it] possesses the

. requisite technical, managerial, and financial fitness to render electric service within the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania and that the Applicant will abide by all applicable federal and state laws and regulations and by the
decisions of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission.

That NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors, the Applicant herein, certifies to the Commission that it is
subject to , will pay, and in the past has paid, the full amount of taxes imposed by Articles II and XI of the Act of
March 4, 1971 (P.L. 6, No. 2 ), known as the Tax Reform Act of 1971 and any tax imposed by Chapter 28 of Title 66.
The Applicant acknowledges that failure to pay such taxes or otherwise comply with the taxation requirements of
Chapter 28, shall be cause for the Comimission to revoke the license of the Applicant. The Applicant acknowledges
that it shall report to the Commission its jurisdictional Gross Receipts and power sales for ultimate consumption, for
the previous year or as otherwise required by the Commission. The Applicant also acknowledges that it is subject to
66 Pa. C.S. §506 (relating to the inspection of facilities and records).

As provided by 66 Pa. C.5. §2810 (C)(6){iv), Applicant, by filing of this application waives confidentiality with
respect to its state tax information in the possession of the Department of Revenue, regardless of the source of the
information, and shall consent to the Department of Revenue providing that information to the Pennsylvania Public
Utility Commission.

That NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors, the Applicant herein, acknowledges that it has a statutory
obligation to conform with 66 Pa. C.S. §506, §2807 (C), §2807(D)(2), §2809(B) and the standards and billing

. practices of 52 PA. Code Chapter 56.

EGS License Application 11
PA PUC Document #: 131964



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

That the Applicant agrees to provide all consumer education materials and information in a timely manner as
requested by the Bureau of Public Liaison or other Commission bureaus. Materials and information requested may be
analyzed by the Commission to meet obligations under applicable sections of the law.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct/true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and
belief.

~‘. “““E"“'"’ N
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Sworn and subscribed before me this /3 day of %M , ’rg-—"/ .
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Slgnature o@fﬁaal administering oath e ) M
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My commission expires “&% ey //, S0 //
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APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/fa NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

AFFIDAVIT

. [Commonwealth/State] of Virginia :

$s.
County of Fairfax

Peter Callowhill, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that:

[He/she is the Manager and CEO (Office of Affiant) of NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors (Name of Appli
[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

That NRGing, LLC d/bfa NetGain Energy Advisors, the Applicant herein certifies that it has caused the notice

of the filing of its electric generation license application to be published in the following newspapers on
the week of October 3™, 2010:

{date}

A copy of the notice as it appeared in each of the above newspapers is attached. Noted on each copy is the
newspaper section (name, number or letter), if applicable, and the page number on which the notice
appeared.

A copy (noting the newspaper name and section name, number or letter) will be supplied
. subsequent to publishing.

That NRGing, LL.C d/bl/a NetGain Energy Advisors, the Applicant will submit to the Commission the proof of
publication from each newspaper in which notice of the application filing was published as soon as it is available.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that
he/she expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.

Signature of Affiant

Astiany,
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Sworn and subscribed before me thi
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Sigiature o@ﬁcial administering oath

My commission expires&%' W :57/ % //
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APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

AFFIDAVIT

[Commonwealth/State] of Virginia :
$s.

County of Fairfax

Peter Callowhill, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that:
[He/she is the Manager and CEO (Office of Affiant) of NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors (Name of Appli

[That hefshe is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

That the Applicant herein NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors has the burden of producing
information and supporting documentation demonstrating its technical and financial fitness to be licensed as an
electric generation supplier pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. § 2809 (B).

That the Applicant herein NRGing, LLC d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors has answered the questions on the
application correctly, truthfully, and completely and provided supporting documentation as required.

That the Applicant herein NRGing, LL.C d/b/a NetGain Energy Advisors acknowledges that it is under a duty to
update information provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents,

That the Applicant herein NRGing, LLC d/bfa NetGain Energy Advisors acknowledges that it is under a duty to

supplement information provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents as
requested by the Commission.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that
he/she expects said A‘gmﬁmt to be able to prove the same at hearing,

Signature of Affiant

..Qf.m‘é"@

NOTPE ,‘ o2/0
Sworn and subscri pue’s me this CQg day of;&ﬁ;@ﬂé@ .
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My commission expires )6(/ S // M//
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APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

APPENDIX A

Applicant has submitted a $10,000.00 bond original and two copies to the Office of the Secretary, Pa. Public
‘tility Commission, P.0. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265.

License Item Number 18, Page 7
Page 1 0of 2

Electric Generation Supplier License Bonds

Bonds submitted in order to satisfy the licensing process must comply with the following:

The bond in the amount of $250,000 should name the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
as the obligee or beneficiary, and should contain the following language:

This bond is written in accordance with Section 2809(c)(1)(i) of the Public Utility
Code, 66 Pa. C.S. § 2809(c)1)(i), to assure compliance with applicable provisions of
the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§101, et seq., and the rules and regulations of the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission by the Principle as a licensed electric
generation supplier; to ensure the payment of Gross Receipts Tax as required by
Section 2810 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. § 2810; and to ensure the supply of
electricity at retail in accordance with contracts, agreements or arrangements.
Payment of claims shall have the following priority: (i) The Commonwealth; (ii} Electric
Distribution Companies for the reimbursement of Gross Receipts Tax; and (iii) Private
individuals. Proceeds of the bond may not be used to pay any penalties or fines levied
against the Principal for violations of the law, or for payment of any other tax obligations
owed to the Commonwealth.

The original and two copies of the bond must be submitted to the Office of the Secretary, Pa.
Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. An approved copy of the
bond will be retumed with a letter acknowledging receipt of the bond. The entry date of the

Commission's Order will be the effective date for the license.

Applicant has submitted a $10,000.00 bond original and two copies to the Office of the Secretary, Pa. Public
Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265.

EGS License Application 15
PA PUC Document #: 131964



APPLICATION OF NRGing, LLC d/b/a NETGAIN ENERGY ADVISORS

APPENDIX A Page 2 of 2
(Sample Bond, License Item
XYZ INSURANCE COMPANY Number 18, Page 8)

. License Bond

Bond Number:

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that APPLICANT NAME as Principal, and XYZ Insurance
Company of CITY, STATE, as Surety, are firmly bound unto Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, as obligee, in the
penal sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), lawful money of the United States of America for the payment
of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, successors and assigns,
jointly, severally, and firmly by these presents.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED THIS day of Month, Year

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that Whereas the Principal has made application for a
license to the Obligee to offer, render, furnish or supply electricity or electric generation services to the public.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that the Principal must act in accordance with
Section 2809(c}(1)(i) of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. 2809(c)(1)(i), to assure compliance with applicable provisions
of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. 101, et seq. and the rules and regulation of the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission by the Principal as a licensed electric gencration supplier; to ensure the payment of Gross Receipts Tax as
required by Section 2810 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. 2810; and to ensure the supply of electricity at retail in
accordance with contracts, agreements or arrangement. Payment of claims shall have the following priority: (1) The
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; (II) Electric Distribution Companies for the reimbursement of Gross Receipts Tax; and
III) Private Individuals. Proceeds of the bond may not be used to pay any penalties or fines levied against the Principal for
‘olations of the law, or for the payment of any other tax obligations owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

NOW THEREFORE, if the Principal shall, during the period commencing on the aforesaid date, faithfully
observe and honestly comply with such rules, regulations and statutes that are applicable to an electric generation supplier
licensed in Pennsylvania and fulfills its obligation to pay the Gross Receipts Tax to the Commonwealth, and to deliver
electricity at retail in accordance with contracts, agreements and arrangements, require the execution of this bond, then this
obligation shall become void and of no effect.

PROVIDED, the Surety may terminate its future liability under this Bond sixty (60) days after furnishing written
notice of such intention to terminate. This termination shall not affect the liability of the Surety and the Principal for any
liability incurred by the Principal prior to the effective date of such termination. Any claim under this bond must be
instituted within three (3) months of the effective date of termination.

THIS BOND WILL EXPIRE Month Day, Year, but may be continued by continuation certificate signed by
Principal and XYZ. XYZ may at any time terminate its liability by giving sixty (60) days written notice of the Obligee, and
XYZ shall not be liable for any default after such sixty-day notice period, except for defaults occurring prior thereto.

Signed, sealed and dated Month Day, Year.

Principal
ICOUNTERSIGNED BY Surety
By
Registered Agent Attomey-in-Fact

EGS License Application
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Appendix C

Not Applicable to Applicant

Page 1 of 2
Sample Disclosure Statement Format
for Electric Generation Suppliers

This is an agreement for electric generation service, between _ EGS name  and __customer’s name and full address

Background

¢« Weat EGS’s name are licensed by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to offer and supply
electric generation services in
Pennsylvania. Our PUC license number is _A-110XXX.

= We set the generation prices and charges that you pay. The Public Utility Commission regulates distribution prices
and services. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission regulates transmission prices and services.

e If you ask us, we can bill you directly for our service.

+ Right of Recision - You may cancel this agreement at any time before midnight of the third business day after
receiving this disclosure.

.efinitions
s  Generation Charge - Charge for production of electricity.

s Transmission Charge - Charge for moving high voltage electricity from a generation facility to the distribution lines of
an electric distribution company.

¢ Nonbasic Charges - Define each nonbasic service being offered.
Terms of Service
1. {a) Basic Service Prices - temize Basic Services you are billing for and their prices.

You will pay EGS rate per kWh for electric generation service.
Suppliers are to include any variable pricing conditions and fimits, if charging a variable rate.

You will pay EGS rate per kWh for electric transmission service.
Suppliers are to include fransrnission service prices if billed.

(b) Nonbasic Service Prices - ltemize Nonbasic Services you are offering and their prices.
2. Length of Agreement

You will buy your electricity generation service for the above street address from EGS’s name beginning date through
date of expiration, if any.

.. Special Terms and Conditions - List and explain all that apply.
Sign-up bonuses
Add-ons

EGS License Application
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Limited time offers
. Other Sales Promotions
Exclusions

4. Special Services - Provide explanation of price, terms and conditions, including advanced metering deployment,
if applicable.

Page 2 of 2
5. Penalties, Fees and Exceptions - List any that apply including a late payment charge. The print size for this
section must be larger than the print in the rest of the agreement.

6. Cancellation Provisions - This category may consist of both customer initiated cancellation provisions and
supplier initiated cancellation provisions.

7. Renewal Provision - If this is a fixed term agreement with automatic renewal, explain the procedure here.
8. Agreement Expiration/Change in Terms

If you have a fixed term agreement with us and it is approaching the expiration date or if we propose to change our
terms of service, we will send you written notice in each of our last three bills or in separate mailings before either
the expiration date or the effective date of the changes. We will explain your options in these three advance
notices.

9. Dispute Procedures

QOntact us with any questions concerning our terms of service. You may call the PUC if you are not satisfied after
iscussing your terms with us.

10. Contact Information

Generation Supplier Name:
Address:

Phone Number:

Internet Address:

Electric Distribution Company Name:

Provider of Last Resort Name:
Address:

Phone Number:

Public Utility Commission (PUC)

ddress: P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
lectric Competition Hotline Number: 1-888-782-3228
EGS License Application 2
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Universal Service Program Name:

hone Numbper:

EGS License Application 3
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APPENDIX D

Applicant understands and will comply.

EXAMPLE FORM OF NOTICE

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE

Application of Company Name (d/b/a “Trade Name’} For Approval To Offer,
Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Generator
And Supplier Of Electric Power, A Marketer/Broker Engaged In The Business Of]
Supplying Electricity, And An Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supplying
Electricity, To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-
11XXXX.

On Month Date, Year, Company Name filed an application with the Pennsylvania
Public Utilty Commission (“PUC”) for a license to supply electricity or electric
generation services as (1) a generator and supplier of electric power, (2) a
broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity, and (3) an aggregator
engaged in the business of supplying electricity. Company Name proposes to seil
electricity and related services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the
new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the
technical or financial fitness of Company Name may be filed within 15 days of the date
of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-
3265. You should send copies of any protest to Company’s Name attorney at the
address listed below. Please include the PUC’s “docket number” on any correspondence,
which is
A-11XXXX,

By and through Counsel: Attorney’s Name
Company Name

Address
Address
Phone
FAX
EGS License Application 4
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APPENDIX E
.ot Applicable to Applicant

Electronic Data Interchange & Internet Requirements

Prior to doing business in an EDC service territory it is required that an EGS successfully test the appropriate EDI transactions. To

initiate the testing process, an EGS must contact the PA EDC contact person designated on the EDI Testing Contacts zip file, which
is located on the Pa. PUC website (http://www.puc. state.pa.us/electric/electric_edewg_download.aspx ). Using the approved internet
protocols, the EDI testing contacts list contact list is also provided for any EDC that may want to initiate contact with an EGS. To

have your contact information added or updated, please send an email to kawall{@greenmountain.com.

Electric Distribution Companies

(EDC):

Company Name Contact Name Telephone Email Pref.
Allegheny Power Jim Mazanek (724) 838-6014 Jmazane(@alleghenypower.com Email
Dugquesne Light Co. Dervel Reed (412) 393-6301 D. A. Reed(@dlc.dge.com None
GPU Energy Pete Byrne (610} 375-5942 Pbyrne@gpu.com None
PECO Energy Hotline (215) 841-3700 g&@pecg-energ\/‘mm None
Penn Power Co. Stephanie Gibson {724) 656-4311 Gibsons@firstenergycorp.com None
PP&L Inc. Kim Wall (610) 774-4850 Kawall@papl.com Email
UGI Utilities Inc. Eric Sorber (570) 830-1286 Esorber@ugi.com Email
All Pennsylvania Rural Electric | Bob Truetken (314)922-9158 x1543 | Bobtr{@cadp.org Phone
Cooperatives

lectric Generation Suppliers (EGS):

mpany Name Contact Name Telephone Email Pref.

American Cooperative Services | Linda Johnson (717) 901-4406 Linda_Johnson{@prea.com Phone
American Energy David Butsack (610) 372-8500 Dave.keli@cwix.com Email
Bruin Energy d/b/a The Mack David McCorry (610) 644-0562 macksergrp{@msn.com None
Services Group
Columbia Energy Services Tracy Myer (703) 561-6385 Tmyer@columbiaenergygroup.com | Email
CMS Marketing, Sves & Aaron Martin (517) 768-2063 Amartin@cmsenergy.com None
Trading
Con Edison Solutions Bill Hunsicker (610) 926-7155 Bhunsick@sctcorp.com Email
Conectiv Russell Coultress (800) 397-2001 Russelli@accessedi.com Email
Constellation Energy Source Sam Schmidt (410) 468-3528 EDI{@cesource.com Email
DTE-CoEnergy David Tyl (313) 235-9055 Tyld@dteenergy.com Email
DTE Edison America Merle Glasgow (615) 371-5199 Merle Glasgow({@stercomm.com None
Edison Source Jon Silva (562) 463-3000 Isilva@@edisonenterprises.com None
Enron Energy Services Allyson Hafner (614) 761-7160 Ahafer(@ees.enron.com None
Exelon Energy Joyce Walsh (610) 645-1423 Jwalsh(@peco-energy.com Email
First Energy Services Winston Stein (281) 342-2646 Bswa@attmail.com Phone
GPU Advanced Resources Gary Gokhman (610) 856-5831 Ggokhman@gpu.com Email
Green Mountain Energy Jamie Barras (802) 846-6120 Barras@greenmountain.com Email
New Energy Ventures Dan Griffiths (215) 563-9290 x226 dgriffiths@newenergy.com None
NorAm Energy Management Nick Waters (713) 207-1376 Nwaters(@noram.com Email
PacifiCorp Power Marketing Jeff Ponsness (503) 813-5143 Jeff. Ponsness@pacificorp.com Email

enn Power Energy Winston Stein (281) 342-2646 Bswa(@attmail.com Phone

G Energy PowerPlus Jeff Besecker {570) 829-8698 Besecker(@pg-energy.com Email
PP&L EnergyPlus Kim Wall (610) 774-4850 Kawall@papl.com Email

EGS License Application
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atoil Energy Inc Keith Mills (703) 317-2643 Kmills@statoilenergy.com Email

‘ PSEG Energy Technologies Douglas Nicholls (732) 744-2155 Dougias.Nicholls@pseg.com Phone

trategic Energy Limited Jim Thomas (412) 394-5650 Jthomas(@sel.com Email

UGI Energy Services, Inc. Sal Franco (610) 373-7999 x118 | Electricenrollment@gasmark.com | None

Pennsylvania’s Electronic Data Exchange Working Group (EDEWG) EDI transactions and related business practices can

be found on the Pa. PUC website (htip.//www.puc.state.pa.us/electric/electric_edewg_download.aspx). In addition, in order

to keep up with changes in the standards, it is advised that each company have one representative on the edtwg email
listserv. To subscribe to the edtwg listserv, send an email with your full name, company name, mailing address, telephone

number, fax number and email address to subscribe-edtwg(@ls.eei.org with a copy to Annunciata Marino

(marino{@puc.state.pa.us).

EGS License Application 6
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